Day 2 Results

EVENT 25 Girls 400m IM

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50m  100m
1. Alice Barnard 11 Maidenhead 5:53.50 402 39.37 1:24.88
2. Millie Pope 11 Newbury 5:53.85 401 37.42 1:20.87
3. Megan Ormond 11 Windsor 6:11.34 347 39.53 1:27.41
4 Laura Deadman 11 Maidenhead 6:11.97 345 41.46 1:31.01
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50m  100m
1. Mollie Perks 12 Windsor 5:47.20 424 37.69 1:22.79
2. Imogen McCalman 12 Reading 5:47.33 424 37.82 1:21.13
3. Samantha Farnfield 12 Amersham 5:49.44 416 37.14 1:21.93
4.  Jasmine Wills 12 Reading 5:54.28 400 39.15 1:24.91
5.  Mary McGurin 12 Maidenhead 5:58.38 386 39.40 1:26.84
Thanya Jasinska 12 Amersham DNC
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50m  100m
1. ZaraRyan 13 Newbury 5:06.98 614 31.89 1:08.41
New age group meet best time - previously Katie Towers, Amersham, 5.07.43 set in 2002
2. Emily Heslop 13 Amersham 5:16.54 560 34.27 1:13.83
3. LaraReed 13 Wycombe Dis 5:50.30 413 39.15 1:23.93
4.  Emily Cannon 13 Wycombe Dis 5:52.04 407 36.35 1:19.00
5.  Lucy Wilkins 13 Newbury 5:54.87 398 39.87 1:26.48
Connie Dean 13 Maidenhead DNC
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50m  100m
1. Rebecca Dutfield 14 Windsor 5:16.55 560 34.48 1:14.72
2. Eilidh MacGregor 14 Bracknell 5:18.13 552 33.26 1:11.19
3. Sarah Hammond 14 Amersham 5:18.57 550 33.10 1:11.77
4.  Abigail Dow 14 Maidenhead 5:30.09 494 35.31 1:16.61
5.  Francine Kidd 14 Wycombe Dis 5:30.32 493 33.91 1:14.56
6. Louise French 14 Tilehurst 5:33.45 479 36.36 1:18.89
15/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50m  100m
1. Lily Glover 15 Windsor 4:55.01 692 30.82 1:05.56
2. Lucy Campbell 15 Windsor 4:58.10 671 31.92 1:08.03
3. Alannah Fillingham 16 Bracknell 5:04.22 631 32.25 1:09.05
4.  Holly Williams 16 Amersham 5:13.75 575 32.12 1:08.47
5. Juliet Flamank 15 Amersham 5:13.94 574 33.01 1:10.87
6. Anna Heslop 15 Amersham 5:23.16 527 34.47 1:13.83
7. Issy Baxter 15 Wycombe Dis 5:33.49 479 34.67 1:14.99
8. Katie Cannon 16 Wycombe Dis 5:39.44 454 36.47 1:19.00

150m
2:10.27
2:04.26
2:11.31
2:17.12

150m
2:06.45
2:05.08
2:02.96
2:09.48
2:11.92

150m
1:47.22

1:51.92
2:09.01
2:02.63
2:09.66

150m
1:53.05
1:50.59
1:52.94
1:56.54
1:54.83
2:00.03

150m
1:43.34
1:44.29
1:48.90
1:48.65
1:49.95
1:55.46
1:56.80
2:01.27

200m
2:54.33
2:47.66
2:55.19
3:02.45

200m
2:49.99
2:48.57
2:46.17
2:53.01
2:56.28

200m
2:25.86

2:30.28
2:53.94
2:44.76
2:52.73

200m
2:30.20
2:29.99
2:33.28
2:36.86
2:34.46
2:40.04

200m
2:20.70
2:18.96
2:26.84
2:28.32
2:28.37
2:36.24
2:38.14
2:43.52

250m
3:44.70
3:40.65
3:52.45
3:58.46

250m
3:40.24
3:40.99
3:39.34
3:45.11
3:47.60

250m
3:10.09

3:18.03
3:41.68
3:39.39
3:43.70

250m
3:19.04
3:17.09
3:21.11
3:26.49
3:26.48
3:29.25

250m
3:03.16
3:05.66
3:11.12
3:14.30
3:14.20
3:22.84
3:29.27
3:31.36

300m
4:36.33
4:34.66
4:49.75
4:53.50

300m
4:32.12
4:34.08
4:32.97
4:37.72
4:39.63

300m
3:54.76

4:06.94
4:31.48
4:34.49
4:35.34

300m
4:08.06
4:04.03
4:10.38
4:18.11
4:18.83
4:18.30

300m
3:46.72
3:52.53
3:55.77
4:01.32
4:01.75
4:09.53
4:20.91
4:21.34

350m
5:16.02
5:15.49
5:30.83
5:34.03

350m
5:10.63
5:12.24
5:11.55
5:16.57
5:20.24

350m
4:31.73

4:42.78
5:12.60
5:14.44
5:16.44

350m
4:42.79
4:41.51
4:44.97
4:55.27
4:55.88
4:56.67

350m
4:21.40
4:26.15
4:30.68
4:38.92
4:38.86
4:47.01
4:57.82
5:01.63



JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS

Place Name AaD
1. Zara Ryan 13
2.  Emily Heslop 13
3. Rebecca Dutfield 14
4.  Eilidh MacGregor 14
5.  Sarah Hammond 14
6. Abigail Dow 14
7. Francine Kidd 14
8. Louise French 14

Club
Newbury
Amersham
Windsor
Bracknell
Amersham
Maidenhead

Wycombe Dis

Tilehurst

COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS

Place Name AaD
1. Lily Glover 15
2. Lucy Campbell 15
3.  Alannah Fillingham 16
4, Zara Ryan 13
5. Holly Williams 16
6.  Juliet Flamank 15
7. Emily Heslop 13
8. Rebecca Dutfield 14

EVENT 26 Boys 400m IM

Club
Windsor
Windsor
Bracknell
Newbury
Amersham
Amersham
Amersham
Windsor

10 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD
1. Matthew Burton 10
2. Joel Lange 10
3. Moritz Hoogers 10

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD
1. Tom Dean 11
2. Jack Tucker 11
3. Nimath Ukkash 11
4 Oliver Ross 11

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD
1. Max Hoogers 12
2. Angus Guironnet 12

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD
1. Joshua Goble 13
2. Hugo Bellamy 13
3.  George Longhurst 13
4.  Alex Bakker-Noguer 13
5. Ross Calder 13
6. Thomas Strudwick 13
7.  Luke Hollingsworth 13

Benjamin Goldfinch 13

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD
1. James Brindley 14
2. Albert Karavis 14
3. Christopher Harbour 14

James Worsley 14

Club
Windsor
Maidenhead
Windsor

Club
Maidenhead
Newbury
Windsor
Wycombe Dis

Club
Windsor
Chalfont

Club
Reading
Amersham

Wycombe Dis

Reading
Amersham
Amersham
Amersham
Windsor

Club
Amersham
Windsor
Wycombe Dis
Bracknell

Time
5:06.98
5:16.54
5:16.55
5:18.13
5:18.57
5:30.09
5:30.32
5:33.45

Time
4:55.01
4:58.10
5:04.22
5:06.98
5:13.75
5:13.94
5:16.54
5:16.55

Time
6:10.73
6:11.38
6:22.90

Time
5:40.85
5:54.17
5:55.26
6:23.48

Time
5:47.40
6:04.57

Time
5:13.32
5:23.82
5:23.98
5:24.06
5:25.71
5:27.53
5:30.69

DQ T-

Time
5:06.01
5:07.60
5:25.67

DQ T-

Points
256
254
232

Points
329
293
291
231

Points
311
269

Points
424
384
384
383
377
371
361

Points
455
448
378

50m
40.59
43.82
42.18

50m
35.50
40.00
38.82
41.23

50m
37.84
38.16

50m
33.16
34.65
33.32
38.19
35.02
34.62
33.46

50m
32.33
33.66
33.54

100m
1:30.68
1:37.98
1:34.90

100m
1:21.38
1:28.40
1:23.55
1:31.46

100m
1:23.62
1:24.88

100m
1:11.86
1:15.03
1:12.27
1:22.39
1:15.64
1:15.17
1:15.66

100m
1:09.98
1:15.48
1:12.28

150m
2:15.93
2:22.68
2:21.27

150m
2:05.20
2:13.15
2:08.40
2:21.47

150m
2:07.64
2:10.86

150m
1:52.58
1:54.27
1:54.62
2:03.38
1:58.96
1:56.65
1:59.50

150m
1:49.58
1:54.09
1:53.47

200m
3:00.75
3:07.77
3:06.54

250m
3:58.00
4:01.22
4:03.64

200m
2:47.79
2:55.43
2:52.43
3:11.88

250m
3:36.17
3:44.96
3:44.69
4:04.22

200m
2:50.91
2:56.81

250m
3:39.79
3:51.14

200m
2:33.22
2:35.76
2:36.70
2:44.68
2:41.89
2:36.42
2:41.61

250m
3:15.52
3:25.52
3:22.38
3:28.59
3:26.45
3:27.32
3:30.51

200m  250m
2:27.88 3:14.54
2:31.55 3:15.58
2:34.32 3:23.28

300m
4:54.33
4:55.37
5:00.50

300m
4:25.17
4:36.28
4:36.74
4:59.12

300m
4:29.67
4:45.52

300m
4:00.71
4:14.72
4:09.90
4:13.00
4:10.98
4:18.06
4:20.48

300m
4:01.88
4:00.65
4:12.40

350m
5:33.99
5:34.87
5:43.81

350m
5:04.15
5:17.82
5:16.73
5:42.46

350m
5:09.61
5:25.81

350m
4:37.96
4:50.53
4:48.40
4:49.56
4:49.44
4:53.44
4:56.73

350m
4:35.26
4:35.88
4:49.88



15/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name

ONoGah~wDRE

Jake Jezzard
James Ellison

Alastair Bingham

Dan Manners
Jai Allen

Sam Woodruff
Alex Douglas
Rory House

AaD

16
15
16
16
15
15
15
15

Club

Newbury
Bracknell
Windsor
Wycombe Dis
Bracknell
Bracknell
Reading
Wycombe Dis

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name

1.

Kyran Edmunds

17

AaD Club

Bracknell

JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS

Place Name

ONoGgR~wDE

James Brindley
Albert Karavis
Joshua Goble
Hugo Bellamy

George Longhurst
Alex Bakker-Noguer
Christopher Harbour

Ross Calder

AaD

14
14
13
13
13
13
14
13

Club
Amersham
Windsor
Reading
Amersham
Wycombe Dis
Reading
Wycombe Dis
Amersham

COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS

Place Name

NG~ P

Jake Jezzard
James Ellison

Alastair Bingham
Kyran Edmunds

Dan Manners
Jai Allen

Sam Woodruff
James Brindley

AaD

16
15
16
17
16
15
15
14

Club

Newbury
Bracknell
Windsor
Bracknell
Wycombe Dis
Bracknell
Bracknell
Amersham

EVENT 27 Girls 100m Backstroke

10 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results

Place Name
1. Caitlin Mackay
2. AvaniGill
3.  Amy Bloomfield-Proud
4. Naveesha Karunanayaka
5. Ceara Barber
6. Magdalena Rospedzihow
7. Nancy Dean
8.  Bryony Chinn
9. Gabriella Patrick
10. Eleanor Cowan
11. Zebina George
12. Eleanor Meadows
13. Hannah Krasner
14. Maddie Clark
15. Charlotte Esling
16. Lydia McGurin
17. Lois Ryan
Ruth Wyatt

Lily Hoban

AaD

10
10
10
10
9

10
10
10
10
10
9

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

Club

Chesham
Newbury
Amersham
Wycombe Dis
Amersham
Amersham
Maidenhead
Windsor
Amersham
Newbury
Maidenhead
Wycombe Dis
Wycombe Dis
Wycombe Dis
Maidenhead
Maidenhead
Newbury
Newbury
Bracknell

Time
4:43.47
4:54.78
4:56.37
5:03.54
5:03.71
5:05.96
5:06.04
5:24.65

Time
5:02.05

Time
5:06.01
5:07.60
5:13.32
5:23.82
5:23.98
5:24.06
5:25.67
5:25.71

Time
4:43.47
4:54.78
4:56.37
5:02.05
5:03.54
5:03.71
5:05.96
5:06.01

Time
1:22.37
1:24.13
1:25.29
1.26.47
1:26.89
1:27.58
1:28.52
1:29.14
1:30.75
1:30.92
1:31.07
1:33.15
1:33.17
1:33.56
1:33.69
1:33.87
1:35.74

DQT-
DQ T-

Points
573
509
501
467
466
456
455
381

Points
473

Points
301
282
271
260
256
250
242
237
225
224
223
208
208
205
204
203
191

50m
29.78
29.81
30.84
32.40
31.66
32.63
32.19
33.10

50m
30.40

50
39.98
40.38
40.79
43.09
41.07
42.71
42.17
42.78
43.31
43.53
44.42
45.66
45.24
46.22

1:33.69
44.84
46.61

100m
1:04.63
1:04.94
1:07.16
1:09.79
1:07.70
1:11.73
1:09.02
1:11.86

100m
1:05.92

150m
1:39.24
1:43.21
1:43.22
1:49.63
1:46.31
1:51.84
1:48.26
1:54.20

150m
1:45.94

200m
2:15.34
2:20.41
2:18.52
2:27.41
2:23.75
2:31.63
2:27.56
2:35.52

200m
2:25.44

250m
2:56.36
3:03.80
3:02.58
3:12.03
3:09.11
3:13.84
3:13.68
3:23.76

250m
3:07.90

300m
3:39.03
3:48.53
3:46.98
3:56.81
3:54.49
3:57.27
3:59.55
4:12.29

300m
3:51.08

350m
4:12.49
4:21.75
4:22.12
4:31.24
4:30.23
4:33.42
4:33.36
4:49.82

350m
4:26.71



11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50
1. Olivia Halcox 11 Bracknell 1:14.65 404 35.94
New Age Group Meet Best Time - Previously Zara Ryan, Newbury, 1:14.66 set in 2010
2 Danielle Kidd 11 Wycombe Dis  1:16.79 372 37.16
3 Charlotte Ibbeson 11 Chesham 1:18.85 343 38.30
4.  Megan Ormond 11 Windsor 1:19.44 336 38.43
5.  Millie Pope 11 Newbury 1:19.76 332 39.44
6 Molly Dummett 11 Newbury 1:20.22 326 38.90
7. Amy Forrest 11 Bracknell 1:20.89 318 39.18
8 Elizabeth Barraclough 11 Chesham 1:21.17 315 39.97
9. Millie Sansome 11 Wycombe Dis 1:21.39 312 38.83
10. Georgina Bradley 11 Amersham 1:21.64 309 40.07
11. Alice Barnard 11 Maidenhead 1:22.09 304 40.22
12. Daisy Butterworth 11 Reading 1:23.03 294 40.15
13. Amy Soanes 11 Wycombe Dis 1:23.39 290 40.91
14. Abby Matthews 11 Wycombe Dis 1:23.60 288 41.09
15. Laura Deadman 11 Maidenhead 1:23.92 285 40.39
Annabelle West 11 Chalfont DNC

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50
1 Imogen Jones 12 Newbury 1:14.06 414 36.53
2 Imogen McCalman 12 Reading 1:14.56 406 36.60
3.  Amelia Barton 12 Chesham 1:14.91 400 36.10
4.  Emily Lloyd 12 Maidenhead 1:15.34 393 36.22
5.  Holly O'Farrell 12 Tilehurst 1:15.78 387 36.01
6. Thanya Jasinska 12 Amersham 1:15.97 384 36.14
7 Lauren Jones 12 Wycombe Dis  1:16.08 382 37.10
8 Millicent Routledge 12 Windsor 1:16.82 371 36.73
9.  Charlotte Musa 12 Chesham 1:16.87 370 36.31
10. Mollie Perks 12 Windsor 1:17.58 360 38.15
11. Alisha Watts 12 Maidenhead 1:18.88 343 37.59
12. Samantha Farnfield 12 Amersham 1:18.90 342 37.93
13. Amber Hunt 12 Chesham 1:19.86 330 39.23
14. Maya Semyonova-Hollani 12 Chalfont 1:19.91 330 37.94
15. Megan Peters 12 Wycombe Dis 1:20.92 317 39.00
16. Fiona Gladding 12 Wycombe Dis 1:21.66 309 39.91
17. Bethany Emerson 12 Amersham 1:22.17 303 39.29
18. Nia Jones 12 Windsor 1:22.50 300 39.96

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50
1 Emily Heslop 13 Amersham 1:08.43 525 32.95
2 Connie Dean 13 Maidenhead 1:11.27 465 34.95
3 Mia Poplawska 13 Amersham 1:12.47 442 35.35
4.  Christy Sadler 13 Chesham 1:12.60 440 35.24
5. Zara Ryan 13 Newbury 1:12.68 438 35.21
6 Emilia Patrick 13 Amersham 1:13.92 417 35.91
7 Jelena Sekulic 13 Bracknell 1:15.06 398 35.62
8 Isla Currie 13 Wycombe Dis  1:15.76 387 36.84
9. Natasha Muir 13 Reading 1:16.36 378 36.94
10. Emily Cannon 13 Wycombe Dis  1:16.94 369 37.93
11. Sophie Bradley 13 Amersham 1:17.47 362 37.52
12. Hannah Stewart 13 Reading 1:18.38 349 38.23
13. Danielle Parker 13 Amersham 1:20.10 327 39.01
14. Ellie Fields 13 Reading 1:23.59 288 40.98

Nicole Ryan 13 Windsor DNC



14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50
1 Abigail Dow 14 Maidenhead 1:07.55 546 33.65
2 Rebecca Dutfield 14 Windsor 1:07.99 536 33.85
3 Francine Kidd 14 Wycombe Dis 1:10.94 471 34.30
4.  Samantha Bousfield 14 Chesham 1:11.57 459 34.84
5. Cassie Pratley 14 Windsor 1:11.67 457 34.80
6. Sarah Collin 14 Wycombe Dis 1:12.35 444 35.17
7 Natasha Garry 14 Wycombe Dis 1:12.64 439 35.41
8 Sarah Hammond 14 Amersham 1:12.77 437 35.30
9. Beth Hirst 14 Wycombe Dis  1:13.20 429 35.68
10. Malka Reuben 14 Bracknell 1:13.70 420 35.68
11. Hannah Waddington 14 Newbury 1:14.10 414 35.90
12. Louise French 14 Tilehurst 1:14.64 405 36.53
13. Paige Pope 14 Newbury 1:15.42 392 36.93
14. Katie Bench 14 Chesham 1:15.82 386 36.98
15. Chloe Summers 14 Wycombe Dis  1:15.91 385 37.17
16. Lucy Douglas 14 Reading 1:16.12 381 36.77
17. Lucy Barton 14 Chesham 1:17.24 365 36.73
18. Imogen Shepherd 14 Wycombe Dis 1:17.98 355 37.86

15/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50
1 Lucy Campbell 15 Windsor 1:05.55 598 32.48
2 Eleanor Dolan 16 Amersham 1:05.98 586 32.23
3 McFadzen Louise 15 Newbury 1:07.16 556 33.27
4.  Lily Glover 15 Windsor 1:07.28 553 32.84
5.  Holly Williams 16 Amersham 1:07.88 538 32.84
6 Alannah Fillingham 16 Bracknell 1:08.02 535 32.50
7. Courtney Brick 15 Bracknell 1:08.36 527 32.85
8 Celeste Lindeque 16 Windsor 1:08.71 519 33.33
9. Jennifer Kearney 15 Bracknell 1:10.96 471 34.36
10. Katie Vallance 16 Amersham 1:11.05 469 34.88
11. Paige Morgan 15 Amersham 1:11.10 468 34.04
12. Juliet Flamank 15 Amersham 1:12.01 451 35.28
13. Hannah Dawson 16 Chesham 1:12.35 444 35.52
14. Suzannah Hill 15 Newbury 1:13.07 431 34.99
15. Alice Hartney 15 Tilehurst 1:13.33 427 35.79
16. Chloe Parker 15 Chesham 1:14.13 413 35.97
17. Katie Cannon 16 Wycombe Dis 1:14.40 409 36.42
18. Molly Simmons 15 Amersham 1:14.82 402 36.68
19. Issy Baxter 15 Wycombe Dis 1:14.94 400 36.53
20. Olivia Hodgson 16 Bracknell 1:14.97 399 36.55
21. Imogen Brown 16 Reading 1:15.81 386 37.95
22. lIris Ingham 16 Tilehurst 1:16.19 380 36.20
23. Nicola Boyd 16 Tilehurst 1:17.07 368 37.22
24. Abigail Goldfinch 15 Windsor 1:17.18 366 37.98

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50
1. Katherine Shaw 17 Amersham 1:03.75 650 30.97
2. Lucy Rigby 17 Windsor 1:11.79 455 35.01

3. Olivia Moore 17 Windsor 1:11.88 453 34.32



COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP FINALISTS

Name

Katherine Shaw
Lucy Campbell
Eleanor Dolan
McFadzen Louise
Lily Glover
Abigail Dow
Holly Williams
Rebecca Dutfield

COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP RESERVE FINALISTS

Alannah Fillingham
Courtney Brick

AaD Club

17 Amersham
15 Windsor
16 Amersham
15 Newbury
15 Windsor
14 Maidenhead
16 Amersham
14 Windsor

16 Bracknell
15 Bracknell

JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP FINALISTS

Name

Emily Heslop
Francine Kidd
Connie Dean
Samantha Bousfield
Cassie Pratley
Sarah Collin

Mia Poplawska
Christy Sadler

AaD Club

13 Amersham
14 Wycombe Dis
13 Maidenhead
14 Chesham

14 Windsor

14 Wycombe Dis
13 Amersham
13 Chesham

Time
1:.03.75
1:05.55
1:05.98
1:.07.16
1:.07.28
1:.07.55
1:07.88
1:07.99

1:08.02
1:08.36

Time
1:08.43
1:10.94
1:11.27
1:11.57
1:11.67
1:12.35
1:12.47
1:12.60

JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP RESERVE FINALISTS

Natasha Garry
Zara Ryan
Sarah Hammond
Beth Hirst

14 Wycombe Dis
13 Newbury

14 Amersham
14 Wycombe Dis

1:12.64
1:12.68
1:12.77
1:13.20

Swimmers who qualify for
finals are expected to

swim in those finals, and
withdrawals should only occur
in exceptional circumstances.
Withdrawals from finals

must be made by 11:20

Swimmers who qualify for
finals are expected to

swim in those finals, and
withdrawals should only occur
in exceptional circumstances.
Withdrawals from finals

must be made by 11:20



EVENT 28 Boys 100m Backstroke

10 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD
1 Joel Lange 10
2 Matthew Burton 10
3 Moritz Hoogers 10
4.  Cameron Brooker 10
5.  George Elliott 10
6 Dominic Keast 10
7 James Bell 10
8. Toby Redshaw 10
9. Ellis Morgan 9
10. Daniel Burlingham 10
11. Jordan Hobbs 10
12. Charles Kirkpatrick 10
13. Ben Zandonati 10
14. Ruud Drew 10
15. Aleksandar Sekulic 10
16. Joseph Horstead 9
17. Patrick Boyle 10
Cody Moss 10
Patrick Kenny 10

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD
1 Tom Dean 11
2 Nimath Ukkash 11
3 William Scott 11
4,  Jack Tucker 11
4. James Rogers 11
6 Alex Ahern 11
7 Luke Griffiths 11
8 Oliver Hardman 11
9. James Irwin 11
10. Matthew Vlatas 11
11. Kai Furnell-Brennan 11
12. Owain Rance 11
13. Ben Hutchins 11
14. James Aldred 11
15. Oliver Ross 11

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD
1. Oscar Kelly 12
2. Harvey Karavis 12
3.  Reuben Alexander 12
4. Max Hoogers 12
5.  Tom Lundi-Sadd 12
6. Angus Guironnet 12

Connor Campbell 12

Riley Thrower 12

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD
1. Craig Hodges 13
2. James McFadzen 13
3.  Thomas Strudwick 13
4.  Benjamin Goldfinch 13
5.  Luke Hollingsworth 13
6. Hugo Bellamy 13
7. Rami Elias 13
8. Joshua Penning-Lambert 13
9. Ross Calder 13

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD
1. George Marsh 14
2. Liam Jones 14
3. Luke Thomas 14
4.  James Brindley 14
5. David Mitchell 14

Club
Maidenhead
Windsor
Windsor
Wycombe Dis
Amersham
Bracknell
Amersham
Maidenhead
Amersham
Amersham
Newbury
Bracknell
Amersham
Reading
Bracknell
Amersham
Maidenhead
Bracknell
Wycombe Dis

Club
Maidenhead
Windsor
Chesham
Newbury
Tilehurst
Chesham
Bracknell
Amersham
Amersham
Bracknell
Windsor
Bracknell
Newbury
Chalfont
Wycombe Dis

Club
Maidenhead
Windsor
Bracknell
Windsor
Wycombe Dis
Chalfont
Maidenhead
Bracknell

Club
Bracknell
Newbury
Amersham
Windsor
Amersham
Amersham
Windsor
Amersham
Amersham

Club
Amersham
Wycombe Dis
Wycombe Dis
Amersham
Bracknell

Time
1:18.52
1:18.80
1:22.04
1:23.08
1:28.07
1:28.52
1:28.66
1:29.01
1:29.26
1:30.45
1:30.92
1:31.57
1:32.57
1:34.17
1:34.91
1:35.50
1:35.67

DQ T-
DQT-

Time
1:13.12
1:18.05
1:18.55
1:19.01
1:19.01
1:19.87
1:19.97
1:20.25
1:23.18
1:24.45
1:24.55
1:26.05
1:26.79
1:26.87
1:29.83

Time
1:14.72
1:16.02
1:16.44
1:19.57
1:20.46
1:22.39

DNC
DQ T-

Time
1.04.81
1:.06.75
1.08.17
1:.09.41
1:12.22
1:12.95
1:13.03
1:15.57
1:16.09

Time
1:04.20
1:05.56
1:05.85
1:06.98
1:07.50

Points
242
239
212
204
171
168
168
166
164
158
155
152
147
140
137
134
133

Points
299
246
241
237
237
230
229
226
203
194
193
183
179
178
161

Points
280
266
262
232
225
209

Points
430
394
370
350
311
301
300
271
266

Points
442
415
410
390
381

50
37.87
38.14
40.49
40.09
43.58
44.12
42.80
42.85
43.74
43.79
43.78
44.61
45.28
45.45
45.67
46.12
47.34

50
35.28
38.06
38.97
39.11
38.18
38.56
38.92
38.84
39.50
41.38
40.42
42.17
41.45
42.01
43.46

50
36.33
37.12
37.72
38.30
38.59
39.67

50
31.03
32.18
33.45
34.03
35.22
35.38
35.03
35.93
36.83

50
31.39
30.95
32.37
32.17
32.29



16.

David Rogers
Albert Karavis
James Worsley
Alexander Cawthorne
Luc Schreiber
James Mullally
Jordan Huggett
Cormack Tate
James Anstey
Aiden Roberts
Christopher Harbour

14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

15/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name

1. Calum MacGregor
2. Jake Jezzard

3. Matthew Penning-Lambel
4.  Alexander Farrell
5. James Ellison

6. Alastair Bingham
7. Cameron Moffat
8. Josh Lewis

9. Connor Lewis

10. Harry Good

11. Max Elphick

12. Rory House

13. Jasper Copp

14. Crispin Imani

15. Samuel Bannister

Oliver Weedon

AaD

16
16
15
16
15
16
15
16
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
16

Tilehurst
Windsor
Bracknell
Tilehurst
Newbury
Amersham
Chalfont
Amersham

Wycombe Dis

Wycombe Dis

Wycombe Dis

Club

Bracknell
Newbury
Amersham
Windsor
Bracknell
Windsor
Windsor
Wycombe Dis

Wycombe Dis

Maidenhead
Amersham
Wycombe Dis
Chesham
Windsor
Bracknell
Bracknell

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name

oakrwnpE

Christopher Brook
Daniel Barraclough
Andrew Beveridge
William Rose
Jeremy Miles
Cameron Roberts
Alex Burrell

AaD

18
17
18
17
19
18
18

Club
Bracknell
Amersham
Amersham
Chesham
Chesham

Wycombe Dis

Bracknell

1:07.97
1:08.13
1:08.31
1:08.78
1:09.18
1:09.21
1:09.43
1:09.49
1:10.09
1:11.02
1:11.23

Time
59.83
1.00.47
1.02.07
1.02.21
1:.02.46
1:02.53
1.04.19
1:.04.81
1:05.10
1.05.17
1:05.55
1.07.37
1:07.60
1:.08.21
1:.08.24
DNC

Time
1:00.82
1:00.93
1:02.94
1:03.80
1:05.47
1.07.37

DNC

373
370
367
360
354
353
350
349
340
327
324

Points
547
530
490
486
481
479
443
430
424
423
416
383
379
369
368

Points
521
518
470
451
417
383

33.23
33.60
32.90
32.80
33.34
33.68
33.15
33.48
34.04
33.91
34.34

50
29.06
29.39
30.38
30.02
29.69
30.36
31.07
31.47
31.35
31.80
31.82
33.11
32.72
33.45
33.03

50
29.87
29.13
30.54
30.50
31.17
32.10



COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP FINALISTS

Name AaD Club Time

Calum MacGregor 16 Bracknell 59.83 Swimmers who qualify for
Jake Jezzard 16 Newbury 1:00.47 finals are expected to
Christopher Brook 18 Bracknell 1:00.82 swim in those finals, and
Daniel Barraclough 17 Amersham 1:00.93 withdrawals should only occur
Matthew Penning-Lambel 15 Amersham 1:02.07 in exceptional circumstances.
Alexander Farrell 16 Windsor 1:02.21 Withdrawals from finals
James Ellison 15 Bracknell 1:02.46 must be made by 11:50
Alastair Bingham 16 Windsor 1:02.53

COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP RESERVE FINALISTS
Andrew Beveridge 18 Amersham 1:02.94
William Rose 17 Chesham 1:03.80

JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP FINALISTS

Name AaD Club Time

George Marsh 14 Amersham 1:04.20 Swimmers who qualify for
Craig Hodges 13 Bracknell 1:04.81 finals are expected to
Liam Jones 14 Wycombe Dis 1:05.56 swim in those finals, and
Luke Thomas 14 Wycombe Dis 1:05.85 withdrawals should only occur
James McFadzen 13 Newbury 1:06.75 in exceptional circumstances.
James Brindley 14 Amersham 1:06.98 Withdrawals from finals
David Mitchell 14 Bracknell 1:07.50 must be made by 11:50
David Rogers 14 Tilehurst 1:07.97

JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP RESERVE FINALISTS

Albert Karavis 14 Windsor 1:08.13
Thomas Strudwick 13 Amersham 1.08.17
James Worsley 14 Bracknell 1:08.31

Alexander Cawthorne 14 Tilehurst 1:08.78



EVENT 29 Girls 200m Breaststroke

10 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD
1. Nancy Dean 10
2. Alexandra Bousfield 10
3. Jemima Cook 10
4. Eleanor Cowan 10
5. Ceara Barber 9
6.  Sophia Donohue 10
7. Gabriella Patrick 10
8. Faye Zhao 10
9. Emily Mollett 10
10. Avani Gill 10
11. Zoe Campbell 10
12. Zoe Jackson 10
13. Zebina George 9
14. Lois Ryan 10
15. Georgia Vicary 10
16. Lexie Cook 10
Alice Points 10

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD
1. Georgina Bradley 11
2. Alice Barnard 11
3. Katie Hopkins 11
4, Josie Searle 11
5. Carys Clark 11
6. Millie Pope 11
7. Amy Forrest 11
8.  Molly Dummett 11
9. Niamh Barnes 11
10. Abby Matthews 11
11. Charlotte Calliss 11
12. Nicole Marshall 11
13. Bethany Hunt 11
14. Natasha Strudwick 11
15. Millie Sansome 11

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD
1. Maisie Cossins 12
2. Natasha Moss 12
3. Hannah Summers 12
4.  Thanya Jasinska 12
5. Mary McGurin 12
6. Gemma Phillipps 12
7. Mollie Perks 12
8.  Sophie Lawrence 12
9. Laura Price 12
10. Fiona Gladding 12
11. Emily Bench 12
12. Polly Batstone 12
13. Imogen McCalman 12
14. Maya Semyonova-Hollan 12

Eleanor Franks 12

Club
Maidenhead
Chesham
Bracknell
Newbury
Amersham
Maidenhead
Amersham
Chalfont
Bracknell
Newbury
Maidenhead
Chalfont
Maidenhead
Newbury
Amersham
Chalfont
Newbury

Club
Amersham
Maidenhead
Windsor
Wycombe Dis
Chalfont
Newbury
Bracknell
Newbury
Bracknell
Wycombe Dis
Maidenhead
Chalfont
Reading
Amersham

Wycombe Dis

Club
Maidenhead
Chesham

Wycombe Dis

Amersham
Maidenhead
Reading
Windsor
Amersham
Chalfont
Wycombe Dis
Chesham
Maidenhead
Reading
Chalfont
Chesham

Time
3:19.06
3:27.44
3:32.43
3:34.33
3:37.26
3:39.97
3:40.83
3:42.46
3:43.28
3:43.66
3:43.74
3:43.76
3:46.41
3:46.80
3:51.56
4:01.63
DQ SL-

Time
3:02.09
3:14.28
3:17.13
3:19.32
3:24.02
3:24.32
3:25.33
3:25.36
3:25.93
3:27.79
3:29.35
3:31.17
3:31.30
3:32.71
3:35.45

Time
3:04.22
3:07.32
3:07.70
3:11.53
3:14.73
3:15.61
3:16.30
3:18.04
3:19.00
3:19.49
3:20.19
3:20.34
3:22.46
3:29.37

DQ T-

Points
308
273
254
247
237
228
226
221
218
217
217
217
209
208
196
172

Points
403
332
318
307
286
285
281
281
279
271
265
258
258
253
243

Points
389
370
368
346
330
325
322
313
309
306
303
303
293
265

50
45.53
47.42
47.93
49.61
48.88
51.67
50.90
50.59
51.28
51.30
49.85
52.42
52.64
52.55
52.28
56.34

50
42.21
45.00
43.31
43.79
46.41
47.09
45.34
47.11
46.36
47.52
47.98
46.24
47.93
48.35
49.72

50
40.29
42.99
42.32
43.50
44.46
44.48
44.45
44.97
43.25
44.88
45.66
43.98
47.21
45.56

100
1:36.20
1:41.04
1:42.62
1:44.25
1:45.77
1:46.73
1:49.48
1:47.62
1:49.45
1:48.43
1:47.70
1:49.00
1:51.78
1:51.42
1:51.73
1:53.60

100
1:27.52
1:35.14
1:33.80
1:35.86
1:37.75
1:39.24
1:37.47
1:39.94
1:39.06
1:41.27
1:40.77
1:41.29
1:43.16
1:43.29
1:45.25

100
1:28.13
1:30.75
1:30.02
1:31.92
1:34.89
1:35.35
1:34.50
1:35.64
1:34.54
1:36.24
1:38.73
1:35.01
1:38.61
1:39.00

150
2:28.43
2:35.05
2:37.91
2:41.03
2:43.04
2:43.90
2:46.36
2:45.68
2:44.02
2:46.45
2:46.82
2:46.41
2:49.79
2:49.15
2:52.16
3:01.31

150
2:14.64
2:25.63
2:26.23
2:29.16
2:31.11
2:32.26
2:31.73
2:32.75
2:34.25
2:35.53
2:35.95
2:37.10
2:39.48
2:38.30
2:42.31

150
2:17.03
2:19.38
2:19.14
2:22.92
2:25.44
2:27.04
2:25.97
2:27.42
2:27.25
2:27.84
2:31.10
2:28.09
2:31.57
2:35.02



13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50 100
1. ZaraRyan 13 Newbury 2:45.09 541 37.72 1:19.83
2. Emilia Patrick 13 Amersham 2:52.19 477 39.02 1:21.94
3. Georgina Vlatas 13 Bracknell 2:57.95 432 41.06 1:26.52
4.  Sophie Bradley 13 Amersham 2:59.33 422 41.72 1:26.81
5. Mia Poplawska 13 Amersham 3:01.92 404 41.90 1:27.96
6. Connie Dean 13 Maidenhead 3:03.35 395 41.78 1:27.89
7. Amy McBride 13 Newbury 3:03.58 393 42.24 1:29.43
8.  Elizabeth Scammell 13 Windsor 3:05.15 383 43.04 1:31.38
9.  Abbie Johnson 13 Bracknell 3:05.87 379 41.32 1:28.16
10. Lara Reed 13 Wycombe Dis 3:07.58 369 42.33 1:30.81
11. Abigail Cairns 13 Tilehurst 3:08.97 361 43.15 1:31.93
12. Ellie Fields 13 Reading 3:09.38 358 43.29 1:30.15
13. Elizabeth Shore 13 Newbury 3:12.04 344 42,10 1:31.08

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50 100
1.  Elinor Scanlon 14 Maidenhead 2:47.59 517 37.65 1:19.54
2. Jody Turner 14 Bracknell 2:47.66 517 38.72 1:20.89
3. Katie Bench 14 Chesham 3:01.59 406 42.48 1:28.41
4.  Abigail Wood 14 Newbury 3:05.47 381 4253 1:29.85
5. Chloe Summers 14 Wycombe Dis 3:06.42 376 43.40 1:31.23
6. Hannah Grout 14 Chalfont 3:06.49 375 40.85 1:28.31
7. Natasha Garry 14 Wycombe Dis  3:08.30 365 43,03 1:31.12
8. Lucy Barton 14 Chesham 3:09.70 356 42.22 1:30.48
9. Imogen Shepherd 14 Wycombe Dis  3:09.71 356 43,57 1:31.69
10. Madeleine Westbrook-Bu 14 Chalfont 3:10.85 350 42.14 1:30.42
11. Roma Sachak-Patwa 14 Chalfont 3:12.89 339 42,51 1:30.63
Abigail Dow 14 Maidenhead DQ T-

15/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50 100
1. Paige Morgan 15 Amersham 2:48.19 512 38.98 1:22.00
2. Florence Claringbold 16 Windsor 2:52.69 473 36.46 1:17.80
3. Anna Heslop 15 Amersham 2:55.83 448 40.42 1:24.99
4. Celeste Lindeque 16 Windsor 2:57.51 435 40.89 1:25.62
5.  Molly Simmons 15 Amersham 2:58.81 426 41.31 1:26.99
6. Cassidy Payne 15 Bracknell 2:59.03 424 41.86 1:27.47
7. Rachel Coombes 16 Reading 3:03.41 394 41.15 1:27.25
8. Katie Cannon 16 Wycombe Dis 3:04.22 389 42.49 1:29.50
Lucia V A Finan 15 Chalfont DNC

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50 100

1.

w

Sophie Elphick 17 Amersham 2:31.69 698 34.89 1:13.19
New County Record* - Previous record Sophie Elphick, Amersham, 2:34.44 set in 2011
New Age Group Meet Best Time - Previously Anna Cranville, Bracknell, 2:39.54 set in 2000

Olivia Moore 17 Windsor 2:47.94 514 38.41 1:21.21
Lucy Rigby 17 Windsor 2:54.92 455 37.63 1:20.79
Catherine Holmes 20 Maidenhead 3:00.44 414 40.54 1:26.17

* County and Junior Records subject to ratification

150
2:02.66
2:06.64
2:12.38
2:13.36
2:15.01
2:15.66
2:17.69
2:19.61
2:16.90
2:19.85
2:20.92
2:19.58
2:22.09

150
2:03.44
2:04.73
2:15.52
2:18.38
2:19.29
2:17.29
2:20.49
2:20.42
2:20.75
2:20.34
2:21.57

150
2:05.23
2:03.74
2:10.35
2:11.31
2:12.75
2:13.38
2:15.48
2:17.07

150
1:52.73

2:04.50
2:07.68
2:13.34



JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS

Place Name

Zara Ryan
Elinor Scanlon
Jody Turner
Emilia Patrick
Georgina Vlatas
Sophie Bradley
Katie Bench
Mia Poplawska

ONoGa~wDE

AaD

13
14
14
13
13
13
14
13

Club
Newbury
Maidenhead
Bracknell
Amersham
Bracknell
Amersham
Chesham
Amersham

COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS

Place Name

Sophie Elphick

Zara Ryan

Elinor Scanlon

Jody Turner

Olivia Moore

Paige Morgan
Emilia Patrick
Florence Claringbold

ONoGaRr~WN P

AaD

17
13
14
14
17
15
13
16

Club
Amersham
Newbury
Maidenhead
Bracknell
Windsor
Amersham
Amersham
Windsor

Time
2:45.09
2:47.59
2:47.66
2:52.19
2:57.95
2:59.33
3:01.59
3:01.92

Time
2:31.69
2:45.09
2:47.59
2:47.66
2:47.94
2:48.19
2:52.19
2:52.69



EVENT 30 Boys 200m Breaststroke

10 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD
1. Joel Lange 10
2. Cameron Brooker 10
3.  George Elliott 10
4. Dominic Keast 10
5.  Matthew Burton 10
6. Tariq Ukkash 9
7. Alexander Shackleton 10
8. Dan Simpson 10
9. Ben Zandonati 10
10. Daniel Burlingham 10
Patrick Boyle 10
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD
1. Tom Dean 11
2.  Ben Hutchins 11
3. Nimath Ukkash 11
4.  Luke Griffiths 11
5. Jack Tucker 11
6. Matthew Vlatas 11
7. Jamie Fulcher 11
8. Alex Ahern 11
9. Oliver Ross 11
10. Elliot Rickerby 11
11. Owain Rance 11
Nathan Swidler 11
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD
1. George Simmons 12
2. Luke Moloney 12
3.  Max Hoogers 12
4, Reuben Alexander 12
5.  Zachary Bischoff 12
6. Riley Thrower 12
7. Mitchell Coombes 12
Connor Campbell 12
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD
1. Joshua Goble 13
New Age Group Meet Best Time -
2. Alex Bakker-Noguer 13
3. Ross Calder 13
4.  Benjamin Goldfinch 13
5. James McFadzen 13
6. George Longhurst 13
7. James Campbell 13
8. Rami Elias 13
9. Ethan Carter 13
Lewis Ball 13

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD
1. Alexander Cawthorne 14
2.  Charlie Madden 14
3. Luke Thomas 14
4. David Rogers 14
5. Josh Howard 14
6. Albert Karavis 14

15/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD
1. Max Elphick 15
2. Harry Good 15
3.  Sam Woodruff 15
4 Jai Allen 15

Club Time Points 50 100
Maidenhead 3:29.17 191 48.20 1:41.98
Wycombe Dis  3:31.21 186 48.68 1:43.07
Amersham 3:31.92 184 49.30 1:44.82
Bracknell 3:34.96 176 50.07 1:45.81
Windsor 3:36.26 173 49.74 1:44.95
Windsor 3:39.62 165 50.19 1:45.68
Amersham 3:41.33 162 49.26 1:46.05
Wycombe Dis  3:41.72 161 52.35 1:49.53
Amersham 3:48.85 146 52.74 1:50.68
Amersham 3:48.93 146 52.40 1:51.42
Maidenhead  DQ SH-

Club Time Points 50 100
Maidenhead 2:56.33 320 40.23 1:26.95
Newbury 3:06.87 269 4150 1:29.15
Windsor 3:14.40 239 43,53 1:33.00
Bracknell 3:16.81 230 44.65 1:35.44
Newbury 3:17.16 229 44.85 1:35.66
Bracknell 3:17.83 226 44.90 1:36.11
Amersham 3:18.33 225 44,77 1:35.22
Chesham 3:19.91 219 46.72 1:38.90
Wycombe Dis  3:31.07 186 47.84 1:42.48
Newbury 3:32.40 183 49.30 1:45.10
Bracknell 3:34.06 179 49.81 1:45.08
Windsor DNC

Club Time Points 50 100
Amersham 3:01.64 293 41.54 1:27.95
Chalfont 3:06.61 270 40.85 1:28.21
Windsor 3:06.75 269 41.53 1:30.41
Bracknell 3:13.45 242 44.41 1:33.82
Amersham 3:15.91 233 43.98 1:34.43
Bracknell 3:21.08 216 46.20 1:37.12
Reading 3:22.90 210 45.98 1:38.79
Maidenhead DNC

Club Time Points 50 100
Reading 2:38.79 438 36.42 1:17.16
Previously James Stone, Windsor, 2:39.42 set in 2005
Reading 2:43.52 401 37.20 1:19.16
Amersham 2:45.62 386 38.06 1:20.61
Windsor 2:46.43 381 38.26 1:20.96
Newbury 2:47.11 376 37.83 1:20.07
Wycombe Dis 2:59.21 305 40.35 1:26.52
Amersham 3:08.21 263 42.30 1:30.24
Windsor 3:09.80 256 42.29 1:30.56
Wycombe Dis  3:20.82 216 44.41 1:35.25
Wycombe Dis DNC

Club Time Points 50 100
Tilehurst 2:40.90 421 35.04 1:15.60
Bracknell 2:42.05 412 35.64 1:16.58
Wycombe Dis 2:43.91 399 37.80 1:19.82
Tilehurst 2:46.22 382 37.39 1:19.40
Wycombe Dis 2:47.03 377 37.39 1:20.42
Windsor 2:51.46 348 38.58 1:23.22
Club Time Points 50 100
Amersham 2:32.14 498 35.25 1:14.76
Maidenhead 2:40.94 421 36.72 1:18.20
Bracknell 2:41.16 419 37.11 1:18.65
Bracknell 2:47.03 377 36.73 1:19.23

150
2:35.83
2:37.40
2:39.57
2:41.69
2:40.90
2:42.30
2:43.79
2:46.68
2:49.52
2:50.69

150
2:13.43
2:18.24
2:24.40
2:27.08
2:27.22
2:28.04
2:27.12
2:31.01
2:37.23
2:40.61
2:40.59

150
2:15.65
2:17.05
2:19.35
2:23.91
2:25.85
2:29.77
2:32.46

150
1:58.19

2:01.58
2:04.18
2:04.08
2:03.30
2:13.86
2:20.08
2:19.78
2:28.19

150
1:57.97
1:59.64
2:02.74
2:03.07
2:04.26
2:07.39

150
1:54.57
1:59.62
2:00.32
2:02.68



17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Christopher Brook 18 Bracknell
2. Marcus Hazelwood 17 Windsor
3. Kyran Edmunds 17 Bracknell
4.  Jeremy Miles 19 Chesham

JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS

Place Name AaD Club

1. Joshua Goble 13 Reading

2.  Alexander Cawthorne 14 Tilehurst

3. Charlie Madden 14 Bracknell

4.  Alex Bakker-Noguer 13 Reading

5. Luke Thomas 14 Wycombe Dis
6. Ross Calder 13 Amersham

7. David Rogers 14 Tilehurst

8.  Benjamin Goldfinch 13 Windsor

COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS

Place Name AaD Club

1. Max Elphick 15 Amersham
2.  Christopher Brook 18 Bracknell
3. Marcus Hazelwood 17 Windsor

4.  Joshua Goble 13 Reading

5. Kyran Edmunds 17 Bracknell
6. Alexander Cawthorne 14 Tilehurst

7. Harry Good 15 Maidenhead
8. Sam Woodruff 15 Bracknell

Time
2:32.49
2:35.20
2:39.66
2:45.17

Time
2:38.79
2:40.90
2:42.05
2:43.52
2:43.91
2:45.62
2:46.22
2:46.43

Time
2:32.14
2:32.49
2:35.20
2:38.79
2:39.66
2:40.90
2:40.94
2:41.16

Points
495
470
431
389

50
34.98
34.59
36.07
35.98

100
1:13.92
1:13.17
1:16.57
1:17.78

150
1:53.22
1:53.11
1:58.04
2:01.44



EVENT 31 Girls 100m Backstroke - Ch Final

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50
1. Katherine Shaw 17 Amersham 1:03.46 659 30.99
New Age Group Meet Best Time 17+ Yrs - Previously Anna Jemielity, Windsor, 1:03.64 set in 2008
2. Lucy Campbell 15 Windsor 1:04.84 618 31.84
3. Eleanor Dolan 16 Amersham 1:05.12 610 31.93
4.  Abigail Dow 14 Maidenhead 1:06.94 561 33.36
5. Lily Glover 15 Windsor 1:07.22 554 33.03
6.  Holly Williams 16 Amersham 1:08.04 534 33.02
7. McFadzen Louise 15 Newbury 1:08.22 530 33.75
8. Rebecca Dultfield 14 Windsor 1:08.34 527 33.56

COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS

Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Katherine Shaw 17 Amersham 1:03.46
2. Lucy Campbell 15 Windsor 1:04.84
3. Eleanor Dolan 16 Amersham 1:05.12
4.  Abigail Dow 14 Maidenhead 1:06.94
5.  Lily Glover 15 Windsor 1:07.22
6.  Holly Williams 16 Amersham 1:08.04
7. McFadzen Louise 15 Newbury 1:08.22
8. Rebecca Dultfield 14 Windsor 1:08.34

EVENT 32 Girls 100m Backstroke - Jun Final

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50
1. Emily Heslop 13 Amersham 1:09.42 503 33.59
2. Francine Kidd 14 Wycombe Dis 1:10.21 486 34.08
3.  Connie Dean 13 Maidenhead 1:10.44 482 34.75
4.  Samantha Bousfield 14 Chesham 1:11.53 460 34.45
5. Sarah Collin 14 Wycombe Dis 1:11.89 453 35.12
6. Cassie Pratley 14 Windsor 1:12.11 449 34,51
7.  Christy Sadler 13 Chesham 1:12.65 439 35.40
Mia Poplawska 13 Amersham DNC

JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS

Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Abigail Dow 14 Maidenhead 1:06.94
2. Rebecca Duftfield 14 Windsor 1:08.34
3. Emily Heslop 13 Amersham 1:09.42
4.  Francine Kidd 14 Wycombe Dis 1:10.21
5. Connie Dean 13 Maidenhead 1:10.44
6. Samantha Bousfield 14 Chesham 1:11.53
7. Sarah Collin 14 Wycombe Dis 1:11.89
8. Cassie Pratley 14 Windsor 1:12.11
9.  Christy Sadler 13 Chesham 1:12.65
2.  Mia Poplawska 13 Amersham DNC



EVENT 33 Boys 100m Backstroke - Ch Final

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50

1.  Christopher Brook 18 Bracknell 59.80 548 29.55

2. Calum MacGregor 16 Bracknell 1:00.19 537 29.58

3.  Jake Jezzard 16 Newbury 1:00.66 525 29.61

4. Daniel Barraclough 17 Amersham 1:01.15 512 29.91

5.  Alastair Bingham 16 Windsor 1:02.08 489 30.28

6. Matthew Penning-Lambel 15 Amersham 1:02.14 488 30.37

7. Alexander Farrell 16 Windsor 1:02.17 487 30.10

8. Andrew Beveridge 18 Amersham 1:03.38 460 30.84

COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS

Place Name AaD Club Time

1. Christopher Brook 18 Bracknell 59.80

2. Calum MacGregor 16 Bracknell 1:00.19

3. Jake Jezzard 16 Newbury 1:00.66

4.  Daniel Barraclough 17 Amersham 1:01.15

5.  Alastair Bingham 16 Windsor 1:02.08

6. Matthew Penning-Lamber 15 Amersham 1:02.14

7. Alexander Farrell 16 Windsor 1:02.17

8. Andrew Beveridge 18 Amersham 1:03.38

EVENT 34 Boys 100m Backstroke - Jun Final

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50

1. George Marsh 14 Amersham 1:02.38 482 30.54
New Age Group Meet Best Time 14 Yrs - Previously Alexander Farrell, Windsor,

2. Liam Jones 14 Wycombe Dis 1:04.38 439 31.48

3. Craig Hodges 13 Bracknell 1:04.71 432 31.17

4.  James Brindley 14 Amersham 1:05.06 425 31.21

5. Luke Thomas 14 Wycombe Dis 1:05.13 424 32.05

6. James McFadzen 13 Newbury 1:06.80 393 32.37

7. David Mitchell 14 Bracknell 1:07.24 385 32.51

8. David Rogers 14 Tilehurst 1:07.68 378 32.83

JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS

Place Name AaD Club Time

1. George Marsh 14 Amersham 1:02.38

2. Liam Jones 14 Wycombe Dis 1:04.38

3. Craig Hodges 13 Bracknell 1:04.71

4. James Brindley 14 Amersham 1:05.06

5. Luke Thomas 14 Wycombe Dis 1:05.13

6. James McFadzen 13 Newbury 1:06.80

7. David Mitchell 14 Bracknell 1:07.24

8. David Rogers 14 Tilehurst 1:07.68

1:02.56 set in 2010



EVENT 35 Girls 50m Freestyle

10 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD
1 Magdalena Rospedzihow 10
2. Caitlin Mackay 10
3 Alexandra Bousfield 10
4.  Amy Hollingsworth 10
5.  Charlotte Huggett 10
6 Jemima Cook 10
6 Ceara Barber 9

8 Ruth Wyatt 10
9 Emily Mollett 10

10. Amy Bloomfield-Proud 10

11. Naveesha Karunanayaka 10
12. Sophia Donohue 10
13. Bryony Chinn 10
14. Faye Zhao 10
15. Ria Chippington 10
16. Eleanor Meadows 10
17. Gabriella Patrick 10
18. Eleanor Cowan 10
19. Alice Points 10
20. Emily Gladding 9
21. Anna Wilson 10
22. Zebina George 9
23. Avani Gill 10
24. Dina Sapra 10
25. Amber Restall 10
26. Bethany Anderson 10
Nancy Dean 10

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD
1 Olivia Halcox 11
2 Katie Hopkins 11
3 Megan Ormond 11
4.  Millie Pope 11
5.  Elizabeth Barraclough 11
6. Jade Campbell 11
7 Charlotte Ibbeson 11
8 Danielle Kidd 11
9 Bethany Hunt 11
10. Lauren Kernan 11
11. Millie Sansome 11
12. Amy Hortop 11
13. Kally Mudge 11
14. Georgina Bradley 11
15. Carys Clark 11
16. Lily Pearson 11
17. Laura Deadman 11
18. Annabelle West 11
19. Abby Matthews 11
20. Katie Jo Norris 11
21. Molly Dummett 11
22. Natasha Strudwick 11
22. Alice Barnard 11
24. Tabitha James 11
25. Rachel Morley 11
26. Nicole Marshall 11

Amy Forrest 11

Club
Amersham
Chesham
Chesham
Amersham
Chalfont
Bracknell
Amersham
Newbury
Bracknell
Amersham

Wycombe Dis

Maidenhead
Windsor
Chalfont
Maidenhead
Wycombe Dis
Amersham
Newbury
Newbury
Wycombe Dis
Amersham
Maidenhead
Newbury
Amersham
Amersham
Bracknell
Maidenhead

Club
Bracknell
Windsor
Windsor
Newbury
Chesham
Bracknell
Chesham
Wycombe Dis
Reading
Newbury

Wycombe Dis

Amersham
Maidenhead
Amersham
Chalfont
Amersham
Maidenhead
Chalfont

Wycombe Dis

Chalfont
Newbury
Amersham
Maidenhead
Chalfont
Chesham
Chalfont
Bracknell

Time
33.10
33.86
34.14
35.12
35.36
35.41
3541
35.51
35.77
35.78
36.19
36.85
36.86
36.88
36.92
36.95
37.61
37.67
37.73
37.83
37.97
38.07
38.17
38.40
38.66
38.84

DNC

Time
31.19
31.32
32.09
32.17
32.20
32.39
32.53
32.55
32.57
32.78
32.84
33.11
33.29
33.39
33.40
33.52
33.57
33.80
33.89
33.90
33.99
34.10
34.10
34.63
34.69
34.70

DNC

Points
346
323
315
290
284
283
283
280
274
274
265
251
250
250
249
249
236
235
233
232
229
227
225
221
217
214

Points
414
409
380
377
376
369
365
364
363
356
354
346
340
337
337
333
332
325
322
322
320
316
316
302
301
300



12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD
1 Millicent Routledge 12
2 Holly O'Farrell 12
3 Thanya Jasinska 12
4.  Lauren Jones 12
5.  Emily Lloyd 12
6 Libby Penny 12
7 Imogen McCalman 12
8.  Sophie Lawrence 12
9. Natasha Moss 12
10. Rosemary Whittaker 12
11. Imogen Jones 12
12. Henrietta Claringbold 12
13. Amelia Barton 12
14. Maisie Cossins 12
15. Mollie Perks 12
16. Lexi Fellows 12
17. Charlotte Musa 12
18. Kate Lees 12
19. Maya Semyonova-Hollan: 12
20. Rachel Cox 12
21. Gemma Dawson 12

Samantha Farnfield 12

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD
1 Connie Dean 13
2 Mia Poplawska 13
3 Zara Ryan 13
4,  Olivia Entrican 13
5.  Abbie Johnson 13
6 Emily Heslop 13
7 Emilia Patrick 13
8 Anya Charrington 13
9.  Christy Sadler 13
10. Isla Currie 13
11. Korrie Ford 13
12. Elizabeth Newton 13
13. Elizabeth Shore 13
14. Abigail Cairns 13
15. Grace Hunt 13
16. Juliette Newton 13
17. Georgina Vlatas 13
18. Verity Hunn 13
19. Lara Reed 13
20. Rumbi Wasterfall 13
21. Katie Dibbs 13
21. Polly McGrath 13

23. Emily Cannon 13

Club

Windsor
Tilehurst
Amersham
Wycombe Dis
Maidenhead
Reading
Reading
Amersham
Chesham
Amersham
Newbury
Windsor
Chesham
Maidenhead
Windsor
Newbury
Chesham
Wycombe Dis
Chalfont
Wycombe Dis
Bracknell
Amersham

Club
Maidenhead
Amersham
Newbury
Amersham
Bracknell
Amersham
Amersham
Tilehurst
Chesham

Wycombe Dis

Amersham
Maidenhead
Newbury
Tilehurst
Maidenhead
Tilehurst
Bracknell
Chalfont
Wycombe Dis

Wycombe Dis

Amersham
Amersham
Wycombe Dis

Time
29.34
29.82
29.83
30.38
30.96
31.11
31.15
31.27
31.40
31.50
31.55
31.56
31.57
31.64
31.67
32.03
32.23
32.45
32.71
33.01
33.34

DNC

Time
28.75
29.00
29.04
29.59
29.66
29.81
30.00
30.08
30.15
30.26
30.36
30.46
30.52
30.67
30.72
30.82
31.08
31.45
31.48
31.59
31.64
31.64
32.69

Points
497
473
473
448
423
417
415
411
405
402
400
399
399
396
395
382
375
367
359
349
339

Points
528
515
513
485
481
474
465
461
458
453
449
444
442
435
433
429
418
404
402
398
396
396
359



14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points
1. Abigail Dow 14 Maidenhead 27.70 591
New Age Group Meet Best Time - Previously Eleanore Dolan/S Paterson, Amersham/Amersham, 27.96 set in 2010/1994
2 Sarah Hammond 14 Amersham 28.79 526
3 Rebecca Dutfield 14 Windsor 28.87 522
4.  Molly Norman 14 Amersham 29.28 500
5. Cassie Pratley 14 Windsor 29.29 500
6 Beth Hirst 14 Wycombe Dis 29.45 492
7 Natasha Garry 14 Wycombe Dis 29.76 476
8 Sophia Wallis 14 Bracknell 29.78 475
9.  Francine Kidd 14 Wycombe Dis 29.92 469
10. Sarah Collin 14 Wycombe Dis 29.94 468
11. Samantha Bousfield 14 Chesham 29.98 466
12. Jody Turner 14 Bracknell 30.20 456
13. Alice Hall 14 Amersham 30.25 454
14. Katherine Delaney 14 Windsor 30.35 449
15. Malka Reuben 14 Bracknell 30.43 446
16. Abigail Wood 14 Newbury 30.52 442

15/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points
1 Lily Glover 15 Windsor 27.88 579
2 Lucy Campbell 15 Windsor 28.40 548
3 Alannah Fillingham 16 Bracknell 28.45 545
4.  Eleanor Dolan 16 Amersham 28.78 527
5. Jennifer Kearney 15 Bracknell 28.92 519
6 Holly Williams 16 Amersham 29.50 489
6 Hannah Dawson 16 Chesham 29.50 489
8 Ruth Dow 16 Maidenhead 29.58 485
9.  Abigail Goldfinch 15 Windsor 29.59 485
10. Iris Ingham 16 Tilehurst 29.74 477
11. McFadzen Louise 15 Newbury 29.93 468
12. Celeste Lindeque 16 Windsor 30.08 461
13. Paige Morgan 15 Amersham 30.10 460
14. Anna Heslop 15 Amersham 30.26 453
15. Issy Baxter 15 Wycombe Dis 30.37 448
16. Amy Barton 16 Chesham 30.38 448
17. Florence Claringbold 16 Windsor 30.46 444
18. Emma Burton 15 Maidenhead 30.55 440
19. Alice Hartney 15 Tilehurst 30.57 439
20. Nicola Twinning 15 Chalfont 30.60 438
21. Olivia Hodgson 16 Bracknell 30.66 436
22. Katie Vallance 16 Amersham 30.89 426
23. Cassidy Payne 15 Bracknell 30.97 423
24. Alex Bell 16 Reading 31.20 413

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points
1. Katherine Shaw 17 Amersham 27.51 603
2. Elizabeth Gray 17 Tilehurst 28.58 538
3.  Fiona Shaw 17 Wycombe Dis 28.86 522
4. Ellie Wood 17 Reading 28.87 522
5.  Antonia Knowles 20 Windsor 28.88 521
6. Clare Bartington 18 Chesham 29.36 496
7. Hannah Williams 17 Wycombe Dis 30.16 458
8. Tiegan Dixon 18 Tilehurst 30.22 455
9. Lucy Rigby 17 Windsor 30.31 451
10. Hannah Ward 18 Windsor 30.72 433



COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP FINALISTS

Name

Katherine Shaw
Abigail Dow

Lily Glover

Lucy Campbell
Alannah Fillingham
Elizabeth Gray
Connie Dean
Eleanor Dolan

COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP RESERVE FINALISTS

Sarah Hammond
Fiona Shaw

AaD

17
14
15
15
16
17
13
16

14
17

Club
Amersham
Maidenhead
Windsor
Windsor
Bracknell
Tilehurst
Maidenhead
Amersham

Amersham
Wycombe Dis

JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP FINALISTS

Name

Sarah Hammond
Rebecca Dutfield
Mia Poplawska
Zara Ryan

Molly Norman
Cassie Pratley
Millicent Routledge
Beth Hirst

AaD

14
14
13
13
14
14
12
14

Club
Amersham
Windsor
Amersham
Newbury
Amersham
Windsor
Windsor
Wycombe Dis

Time
27.51
27.70
27.88
28.40
28.45
28.58
28.75
28.78

28.79
28.86

Time
28.79
28.87
29.00
29.04
29.28
29.29
29.34
29.45

JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP RESERVE FINALISTS

Olivia Entrican
Abbie Johnson
Natasha Garry
Sophia Wallis

13
13
14
14

Amersham
Bracknell
Wycombe Dis
Bracknell

EVENT 36 Boys 50m Freestyle

10 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results

Place Name
1. Matthew Burton

New Age Group Meet Best Time - Previously Tom Dean,

2 Joel Lange

3 James Bell

4.  Moritz Hoogers

5.  Cameron Brooker

6 Patrick Boyle

7 Dylan Philpott

8 George Elliott

9. Ruud Drew

10. Samuel Clark

11. Toby Redshaw

12. Ben Zandonati

13. Joe Long

14. Daniel Burlingham

15. Ellis Morgan

16. Cody Moss

17. Conor Tobin

18. Joseph Horstead

19. Leonardo Haitzmann
Benjamin Smith

10

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
9

10
10
9

9

10

AaD Club

Windsor

Maidenhead
Amersham
Windsor
Wycombe Dis
Maidenhead
Slough Eton
Amersham
Reading
Chalfont
Maidenhead
Amersham
Chalfont
Amersham
Amersham
Bracknell
Windsor
Amersham
Windsor
Amersham

29.59
29.66
29.76
29.78
Time Points
30.38 298
Maidenhead,
33.19 228
33.37 225
33.58 220
34.00 212
34.84 197
34.92 196
35.38 188
35.47 187
36.04 178
36.25 175
36.44 172
36.48 172
37.14 163
37.24 161
37.68 156
37.91 153
38.35 148
38.94 141
DNC

Swimmers who qualify for
finals are expected to

swim in those finals, and
withdrawals should only occur
in exceptional circumstances.
Withdrawals from finals

must be made by 15:15

Swimmers who qualify for
finals are expected to

swim in those finals, and
withdrawals should only occur
in exceptional circumstances.
Withdrawals from finals

must be made by 15:15

30.41 set in 2011



11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD
1 Tom Dean 11
2 Nimath Ukkash 11
3 Jack Tucker 11
4.  Alex Ahern 11
5. Matthew Vlatas 11
6 Luke Griffiths 11
7 James Aldred 11
8 Oliver Hardman 11
9. Jack Endersby 11
10. Ben Quirke 11
11. Kai Furnell-Brennan 11
12. Oliver Ross 11
13. Joseph Seward 11

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD
1. Harvey Karavis 12
2. Elliot Sewell 12
3. Oscar Kelly 12
4.  George Simmons 12
5. Max Hoogers 12
6. Riley Thrower 12
7.  Zachary Bischoff 12
8.  Angus Guironnet 12
9. Matthew Leveridge 12

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD
1 Luke Hollingsworth 13
2 Ethan Carter 13
3 Craig Hodges 13
4. Harvey James 13
5. Thomas Strudwick 13
6. Alex Bakker-Noguer 13
7 Benjamin Goldfinch 13
8 James Baxter 13
9. Ross Calder 13
10. James McFadzen 13
11. Lewis Ball 13
12. Hugo Bellamy 13
13. Sam Ramsden-Head 13
14. Rami Elias 13

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD
1. James Brindley 14
2 Liam Jones 14
3 David Rogers 14
4.  David Mitchell 14
5.  Fraser Brydon 14
6 George Marsh 14
7 Luc Schreiber 14
8 James Mullally 14
9. James Worsley 14
10. Jordan Huggett 14
11. Aaron Part 14
12. Cormack Tate 14
13. Jake Bulgin 14
14. Luke Thomas 14
15. Aiden Roberts 14
16. Charlie Madden 14
17. Josh Howard 14
18. James Anstey 14

19. Christopher Harbour 14

Club
Maidenhead
Windsor
Newbury
Chesham
Bracknell
Bracknell
Chalfont
Amersham
Reading
Windsor
Windsor
Wycombe Dis
Newbury

Club
Windsor
Bracknell
Maidenhead
Amersham
Windsor
Bracknell
Amersham
Chalfont
Amersham

Club
Amersham
Wycombe Dis
Bracknell
Chalfont
Amersham
Reading
Windsor
Wycombe Dis
Amersham
Newbury

Wycombe Dis

Amersham
Windsor
Windsor

Club
Amersham

Wycombe Dis

Tilehurst
Bracknell
Amersham
Amersham
Newbury
Amersham
Bracknell
Chalfont
Windsor
Amersham
Chesham

Wycombe Dis

Wycombe Dis
Bracknell
Wycombe Dis

Wycombe Dis

Wycombe Dis

Time
30.33
31.16
31.23
31.60
32.18
32.55
32.89
32.92
33.05
33.13
33.25
33.58
34.14

Time
30.80
31.18
31.35
31.59
31.70
31.72
32.11
32.21
32.78

Time
27.79
27.80
27.91
27.95
28.18
28.54
28.82
29.37
29.51
29.59
30.25
30.55
30.64
30.79

Time
26.75
26.90
26.96
27.16
27.36
27.41
27.55
27.66
27.69
27.97
28.02
28.14
28.21
28.31
28.66
28.76
28.98
28.99
30.13

Points
299
276
274
265
251
242
235
234
231
230
227
220
210

Points
286
275
271
265
262
262
252
250
237

Points
389
389
384
383
373
359
349
330
325
322
302
293
290
286

Points
437
429
426
417
408
406
400
395
394
382
380
375
372
368
355
351
343
343
305



15/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name

1. Alexander Farrell
2. Gavin Suen

3. Cameron Moffat
4.  Charlie Messenger
5. Harry Good

6. Declan Bourke

7. James Ellison

8. Rory Butcher

9.  Matthew Penning-Lambel
10. Alastair Bingham
11. Alec Newton

12. Connor Lewis

13. Alex Douglas

14. Jai Allen

15. Jasper Copp

16. Josh Lewis

17. Harry Willingale
18. Kieran Evans

18. Daniel Stevens
20. Dan Manners

21. Samuel Bannister
22. Rory House

AaD Club

16 Windsor
16 Bracknell
15 Windsor
16 Windsor
15 Maidenhead
16 Windsor
15 Bracknell
16 Newbury
15 Amersham
16 Windsor
15 Tilehurst

15 Wycombe Dis

15 Reading
15 Bracknell
15 Chesham

16 Wycombe Dis

15 Newbury

16 Wycombe Dis

16 Slough Eton

16 Wycombe Dis

15 Bracknell

15 Wycombe Dis

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name

1. Alan Tarleton

2. Jordan Lewis

3. Oliver Leonard

4.  Ashley Wilkie

5.  Christopher Brook
6. Timothy Delaney
7. Andrew Beveridge
8. Jeremy Miles

9. William Rose

10. Jack Galloway

11. Cameron Roberts
12. Mitchell Green

13. Daniel Hobart

14. William Robertson
15. Toby Emerson

Theo Wapshare

AaD Club

17 Maidenhead
24 Maidenhead
17 Windsor
17 Amersham
18 Bracknell
18 Windsor
18 Amersham
19 Chesham
17 Chesham
18 Maidenhead

18 Wycombe Dis

17 Wycombe Dis

17 Wycombe Dis

18 Amersham
17 Amersham
18 Wycombe Dis

COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP FINALISTS

COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP RESERVE FINALISTS

Name

Alan Tarleton
Jordan Lewis
Oliver Leonard
Alexander Farrell
Gavin Suen
Ashley Wilkie
Christopher Brook
Timothy Delaney

Cameron Moffat
Andrew Beveridge

AaD Club

17 Maidenhead
24 Maidenhead
17 Windsor
16 Windsor
16 Bracknell
17 Amersham
18 Bracknell
18 Windsor

15 Windsor
18 Amersham

Time
25.25
25.46
25.69
26.08
26.18
26.21
26.34
26.51
26.53
26.84
26.85
27.27
27.34
27.53
27.59
27.64
27.76
27.85
27.85
27.87
28.25
29.03

Time
24.65
25.10
25.21
25.52
25.63
25.68
26.00
26.06
26.33
26.84
27.17
27.33
27.86
28.05
28.16

DNC

Time
24.65
25.10
25.21
25.25
25.46
25.52
25.63
25.68

25.69
26.00

Points
519
506
493
471
466
464
457
449
447
432
432
412
409
400
398
396
391
387
387
386
371
341

Points
558
529
522
503
496
493
475
472
458
432
417
409
386
379
374

Swimmers who qualify for
finals are expected to

swim in those finals, and
withdrawals should only occur
in exceptional circumstances.
Withdrawals from finals

must be made by 15:30



JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP FINALISTS

Name AaD
James Brindley 14
Liam Jones 14
David Rogers 14
David Mitchell 14
Fraser Brydon 14
George Marsh 14
Luc Schreiber 14
James Mullally 14

Club
Amersham
Wycombe Dis
Tilehurst
Bracknell
Amersham
Amersham
Newbury
Amersham

Time
26.75
26.90
26.96
27.16
27.36
27.41
27.55
27.66

JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP RESERVE FINALISTS

James Worsley 14
Luke Hollingsworth 13
Ethan Carter 13
Craig Hodges 13

EVENT 37 Girls 100m Butterfly

10 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD
1. Charlotte Huggett 10
2. Lois Ryan 10
3.  Alice Points 10

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD
1. Millie Pope 11
2. Danielle Kidd 11
3. Amy Forrest 11
4. Bethany Hunt 11
5. Georgina Bradley 11

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD
1. Lauren Jones 12
2. Thanya Jasinska 12
3. Imogen McCalman 12
4, Kate Lees 12
5.  Mollie Perks 12
6. Mary McGurin 12

Samantha Farnfield 12

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD

1. ZaraRyan 13
New Age Group Meet Best Time -

2.  Connie Dean 13
3. Emily Cannon 13
4.  Mia Poplawska 13
5. Georgina Vlatas 13
6. LaraReed 13
7. Polly McGrath 13
8. Amy McBride 13
9. Elizabeth Scammell 13

Abbie Johnson 13

Swimmers who qualify for
finals are expected to

swim in those finals, and
withdrawals should only occur
in exceptional circumstances.
Withdrawals from finals

must be made by 15:30

Bracknell 27.69

Amersham 27.79

Wycombe Dis 27.80

Bracknell 27.91

Club Time Points 50
Chalfont 1:36.93 183 43.89
Newbury 1:42.26 156 48.17
Newbury 1:42.68 154 46.77
Club Time Points 50
Newbury 1:14.98 395 35.84
Wycombe Dis 1:22.72 294 38.82
Bracknell 1:23.31 288 38.49
Reading 1:26.81 255 38.51
Amersham 1:27.44 249 40.64
Club Time Points 50
Wycombe Dis  1:15.40 389 35.41
Amersham 1:15.53 387 34.65
Reading 1:16.63 370 36.29
Wycombe Dis 1:21.27 310 38.44
Windsor 1:24.23 279 38.82
Maidenhead 1:24.76 273 39.29
Amersham DNC

Club Time Points 50
Newbury 1:06.45 568 31.37
Previously Katie Ambridge, Wycombe, 1:06.89 set in 2004
Maidenhead 1:10.99 466 32.86
Wycombe Dis 1:15.73 384 35.03
Amersham 1:16.39 374 35.09
Bracknell 1:16.67 370 36.58
Wycombe Dis  1:19.63 330 37.67
Amersham 1:20.13 324 37.03
Newbury 1:20.88 315 37.05
Windsor 1:21.47 308 38.08
Bracknell DNC



14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50

1. Sarah Hammond 14 Amersham 1:06.97 555 31.40

2. Eilidh MacGregor 14 Bracknell 1:08.43 520 32.49

3. Molly Norman 14 Amersham 1:08.79 512 32.71

4. Cassie Pratley 14 Windsor 1:09.81 490 33.21

5. Rebecca Dutfield 14 Windsor 1:11.90 448 33.93

6. Malka Reuben 14 Bracknell 1:12.27 441 33.31

7. Jody Turner 14 Bracknell 1:13.08 427 34.50

8.  Abigail Dow 14 Maidenhead 1:13.55 419 34.42

9. Francine Kidd 14 Wycombe Dis 1:14.06 410 34.06

10. Beth Hirst 14 Wycombe Dis 1:14.12 409 34.18

11. Cassidy Willson 14 Chalfont 1:14.94 396 34.61

12. Paige Pope 14 Newbury 1:16.47 373 35.55

13. Katie Bench 14 Chesham 1:16.67 370 35.66

14. Chloe Summers 14 Wycombe Dis 1:17.77 354 37.06

15. Kymberley Charlett 14 Maidenhead 1:17.95 352 36.23

15/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50

1. Lily Glover 15 Windsor 1:05.29 599 31.10

2. Holly Williams 16 Amersham 1:06.47 568 31.21

3. Alannah Fillingham 16 Bracknell 1:06.56 565 31.22

4.  Anna Heslop 15 Amersham 1:10.35 479 32.90

5. Celeste Lindeque 16 Windsor 1:10.80 470 33.48

6. Juliet Flamank 15 Amersham 1:11.26 461 33.63

7. McFadzen Louise 15 Newbury 1:11.36 459 33.75

8.  Olivia Hodgson 16 Bracknell 1:12.62 435 34.35

9.  Courtney Brick 15 Bracknell 1:13.62 418 33.88

10. Nicola Twinning 15 Chalfont 1:14.51 403 34.77

11. Chloe Parker 15 Chesham 1:17.14 363 35.54

12. Alexandra Squires 15 Bracknell 1:17.21 362 35.43

13. Katie Cannon 16 Wycombe Dis 1:17.94 352 36.64
Lucy Campbell 15 Windsor DNC

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50

1. Ellie Wood 17 Reading 1:04.33 626 30.24

New Age Group Meet Best Time - Previously J Gunston , Bracknell, 1:05.39 set in 1992

2.  Elizabeth Gray 17 Tilehurst 1:05.76 586 30.91

3. Antonia Knowles 20 Windsor 1:06.57 565 30.82

4.  Fiona Shaw 17 Wycombe Dis 1:09.29 501 32.18

COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP FINALISTS
Name AaD Club Time
Ellie Wood 17 Reading 1:04.33 Swimmers who qualify for
Lily Glover 15 Windsor 1:05.29 finals are expected to
Elizabeth Gray 17 Tilehurst 1:05.76 swim in those finals, and
Zara Ryan 13 Newbury 1:06.45 withdrawals should only occur
Holly Williams 16 Amersham 1:06.47 in exceptional circumstances.
Alannah Fillingham 16 Bracknell 1:06.56 Withdrawals from finals
Antonia Knowles 20 Windsor 1:06.57 must be made by 15:45
Sarah Hammond 14 Amersham 1:06.97

COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP RESERVE FINALISTS

Eilidh MacGregor
Molly Norman

14
14

Bracknell
Amersham

1:08.43
1:08.79



JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP FINALISTS

Name AaD
Eilidh MacGregor 14
Molly Norman 14
Cassie Pratley 14
Connie Dean 13
Rebecca Dutfield 14
Malka Reuben 14
Jody Turner 14
Abigail Dow 14

Club
Bracknell
Amersham
Windsor
Maidenhead
Windsor
Bracknell
Bracknell
Maidenhead

Time
1:08.43
1:08.79
1:.09.81
1:10.99
1:11.90
1:12.27
1:13.08
1:13.55

JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP RESERVE FINALISTS

Francine Kidd

Beth Hirst 14
Cassidy Willson 14
Millie Pope 11

14 Wycombe Dis

Wycombe Dis
Chalfont
Newbury

EVENT 38 Boys 100m Butterfly

10 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD
1. Matthew Burton 10
2. Joel Lange 10
3.  Moritz Hoogers 10
4.  James Bell 10

Dylan Philpott 10

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD
1. Tom Dean 11
2. Nimath Ukkash 11
3. Oliver Hardman 11
4, Oliver Ross 11

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD
1. Oscar Kelly 12
2. Max Hoogers 12

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD
1. George Longhurst 13
2. Benjamin Goldfinch 13
3.  Luke Hollingsworth 13
4. Harvey James 13
5. Joshua Goble 13
6. Lewis Ball 13
7. Rami Elias 13

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD
1. James Brindley 14
2. Luke Thomas 14
3.  James Worsley 14
4.  David Mitchell 14
5. Charlie Madden 14
6.  Christopher Harbour 14
7. James Harding 14

Club
Windsor
Maidenhead
Windsor
Amersham
Slough Eton

Club
Maidenhead
Windsor
Amersham

Wycombe Dis

Club
Maidenhead
Windsor

Club
Wycombe Dis
Windsor
Amersham
Chalfont
Reading

Wycombe Dis

Windsor

Club
Amersham

Wycombe Dis

Bracknell
Bracknell
Bracknell

Wycombe Dis

Reading

1:14.06
1:14.12
1:14.94
1:14.98

Time
1:25.09
1:33.13
1:37.29
1:38.96

DNF

Time
1:15.43
1:20.02
1:25.39
1:28.02

Time
1:19.06
1:24.92

Time
1:08.03
1:08.89
1:10.25
1:11.35
1:12.10
1:13.43
1:17.76

Time
1:05.16
1:05.66
1:09.21
1:10.40
1:10.72
1:11.13
1:12.07

Points
184
141
123
117

Points
265
222
183
167

Points
230
186

Points
361
348
328
313
304
287
242

Points
411
402
343
326
322
316
304

Swimmers who qualify for
finals are expected to

swim in those finals, and
withdrawals should only occur
in exceptional circumstances.
Withdrawals from finals

must be made by 15:45

50
39.47
42.45
43.41
45.33

50
36.62
37.65
40.45
41.16

50
37.67
38.76

50
32.37
33.11
32.03
32.65
33.45
34.15
36.37

50
30.47
31.02
32.27
32.44
33.21
33.43
34.41



15/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name

RRooNoarONE

0.
1.

James Ellison
Gavin Suen

Calum MacGregor
Charlie Messenger

Connor Lewis
Jake Jezzard
Alex Douglas

Cameron Moffat

Josh Lewis
Harry Good
Rory House

AaD

15
16
16
16
15
16
15
15
16
15
15

Club

Bracknell
Bracknell
Bracknell
Windsor
Wycombe Dis
Newbury
Reading
Windsor
Wycombe Dis
Maidenhead
Wycombe Dis

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name

agrwbdpRE

Oliver Leonard

Christopher Brook
Timothy Delaney

Alan Tarleton
William Rose

AaD

17
18
18
17
17

Club
Windsor
Bracknell
Windsor
Maidenhead
Chesham

COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP FINALISTS

COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP RESERVE FINALISTS

Name

Oliver Leonard
James Ellison
Gavin Suen

Calum MacGregor
Christopher Brook
Timothy Delaney

Charlie Messenger

Alan Tarleton

Connor Lewis
Jake Jezzard

AaD

17
15
16
16
18
18
16
17

15
16

Club
Windsor
Bracknell
Bracknell
Bracknell
Bracknell
Windsor
Windsor
Maidenhead

Wycombe Dis
Newbury

JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP FINALISTS

Name
James Brindley
Luke Thomas

George Longhurst
Benjamin Goldfinch
James Worsley
Luke Hollingsworth

David Mitchell

Charlie Madden

AaD

14
14
13
13
14
13
14
14

Club
Amersham
Wycombe Dis
Wycombe Dis
Windsor
Bracknell
Amersham
Bracknell
Bracknell

Time
1:00.73
1:01.08
1:.01.26
1:02.36
1:02.56
1:04.30
1:06.38
1:06.66
1:.06.67
1:07.56
1:10.51

Time
55.99
1:01.50
1:02.05
1:02.53
1:.04.40

Time
55.99
1:00.73
1:01.08
1:.01.26
1:01.50
1:02.05
1:02.36
1:.02.53

1:02.56
1:04.30

Time
1:.05.16
1:05.66
1:08.03
1:08.89
1:09.21
1:10.25
1:10.40
1:10.72

JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP RESERVE FINALISTS

Christopher Harbour

Harvey James
James Harding
Joshua Goble

14

Wycombe Dis

13 Chalfont
14 Reading
13 Reading

1:11.13
1:11.35
1:12.07
1:12.10

Points
508
500
495
469
465
428
389
384
384
369
325

Points
649
489
476
466
426

50
28.83
28.96
29.03
29.48
29.56
29.66
30.97
31.11
31.15
31.43
32.68

50
25.71
28.95
28.84
28.83
29.91

Swimmers who qualify for
finals are expected to

swim in those finals, and
withdrawals should only occur
in exceptional circumstances.
Withdrawals from finals

must be made by 16:00

Swimmers who qualify for
finals are expected to

swim in those finals, and
withdrawals should only occur
in exceptional circumstances.
Withdrawals from finals

must be made by 16:00



EVENT 39 Girls 200m Backstroke

10 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD
1. Caitlin Mackay 10
2. Amy Bloomfield-Proud 10
3. Ceara Barber 9
4.  Alexandra Bousfield 10
5. Naveesha Karunanayaka 10
6. Amy Hollingsworth 10
7. Bryony Chinn 10
8. Magdalena Rospedzihow 10
9. Eleanor Cowan 10
10. Gabriella Patrick 10
11. Zebina George 9
12. Charlotte Huggett 10
13. Eleanor Meadows 10
14. Maddie Clark 10
15. Lydia McGurin 10
16. Lois Ryan 10
Imogen Shaw 9
Avani Gill 10
Hannah Krasner 10
Ruth Wyatt 10
Charlotte Esling 10
Lily Hoban 10

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD
1. Olivia Halcox 11
2. Danielle Kidd 11
3.  Millie Pope 11
4.  Megan Ormond 11
5. Amy Forrest 11
6.  Charlotte Ibbeson 11
7. Elizabeth Barraclough 11
8.  Molly Dummett 11
9. Georgina Bradley 11
10. Alice Barnard 11
11. Annabelle West 11
12. Laura Deadman 11
13. Amy Soanes 11
14. Abby Matthews 11
15. Daisy Butterworth 11
16. Lily Pearson 11
17. Josie Searle 11

Natasha Strudwick 11

Millie Sansome 11

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD
1. Imogen Jones 12
2. Imogen McCalman 12
3. Millicent Routledge 12
4.  Samantha Farnfield 12
5. Thanya Jasinska 12
6. Emily Lloyd 12
7. Amelia Barton 12
8. Mollie Perks 12
9. Lauren Jones 12
10. Alisha Watts 12
11. Jasmine Wills 12
12. Charlotte Musa 12
13. Amber Hunt 12
14. Maya Semyonova-Hollani 12
15. Fiona Gladding 12
16. Bethany Emerson 12
17. Mary McGurin 12
18. Rachel Cox 12

Emma Brune 12

Club
Chesham
Amersham
Amersham
Chesham

Wycombe Dis

Amersham
Windsor
Amersham
Newbury
Amersham
Maidenhead
Chalfont

Wycombe Dis

Wycombe Dis
Maidenhead
Newbury
Maidenhead
Newbury

Wycombe Dis

Newbury
Maidenhead
Bracknell

Club
Bracknell

Wycombe Dis

Newbury
Windsor
Bracknell
Chesham
Chesham
Newbury
Amersham
Maidenhead
Chalfont
Maidenhead
Wycombe Dis

Wycombe Dis

Reading
Amersham
Wycombe Dis
Amersham
Wycombe Dis

Club

Newbury
Reading
Windsor
Amersham
Amersham
Maidenhead
Chesham
Windsor
Wycombe Dis
Maidenhead
Reading
Chesham
Chesham
Chalfont
Wycombe Dis
Amersham
Maidenhead

Wycombe Dis

Wycombe Dis

Time
2:55.25
3:02.52
3:02.60
3:03.47
3:03.88
3:06.74
3:07.13
3:07.85
3:12.99
3:14.69
3:15.50
3:15.78
3:16.46
3:17.30
3:18.79
3:19.21

DNC
DQ T-
DQT-
DQ T-
DQ T-
DQ T-

Time
2:43.18
2:45.70
2:48.66
2:48.88
2:50.17
2:50.94
2:51.61
2:52.23
2:52.48
2:52.86
2:56.64
2:56.96
2:58.07
2:58.23
2:58.77
3:01.07
3:01.87

DQ FI-
DQ T-

Time
2:38.37
2:39.52
2:39.96
2:40.54
2:41.37
2:43.35
2:43.69
2:44.76
2:46.21
2:46.89
2:47.16
2:48.52
2:49.20
2:49.95
2:50.42
2:53.98
2:56.19
3:00.00

DQ T-

Points
322
285
285
281
279
266
264
261
241
235
232
231
228
226
220
219

Points
399
381
361
360
352
347
343
339
338
336
314
313
307
306
303
292
288

Points
436
427
424
419
413
398
395
388
378
373
371
362
358
353
350
329
317
297

50
42.77
43.22
43.68
44.09
43.77
43.06
43.71
44.97
45.23
46.21
46.10
47.36
48.40
47.82
47.66
46.83

50
38.81
38.67
40.63
39.27
40.82
40.74
40.81
40.24
40.72
41.81
42.42
41.68
41.66
42.76
42.30
42.83
43.00

50
37.44
37.84
37.13
39.21
37.94
37.71
38.16
39.68
38.76
39.10
40.57
40.61
40.14
39.59
40.74
40.49
42.26
42.03

100
1:27.31
1:29.77
1:31.12
1:30.62
1:32.46
1:30.88
1:31.40
1:32.97
1:35.81
1:38.45
1:36.10
1:38.33
1:38.89
1:39.04
1:39.85
1:37.72

100
1:21.48
1:21.43
1:22.89
1:22.77
1:24.23
1:25.24
1:25.37
1:24.06
1:24.00
1:26.37
1:27.95
1:27.36
1:26.93
1:29.07
1:28.27
1:28.84
1:29.48

100
1:18.00
1:18.49
1:17.93
1:20.66
1:19.62
1:19.35
1:20.28
1:21.64
1:20.68
1:21.63
1:22.91
1:24.12
1:24.34
1:23.06
1:23.84
1:25.05
1:27.83
1:28.41

150
2:12.76
2:16.60
2:17.93
2:19.75
2:20.15
2:20.20
2:20.22
2:22.62
2:26.47
2:29.14
2:27.40
2:27.37
2:28.61
2:29.34
2:30.57
2:29.71

150
2:03.58
2:04.74
2:06.05
2:06.87
2:07.78
2:10.22
2:10.07
2:08.69
2:08.73
2:11.00
2:13.05
2:13.28
2:13.17
2:15.26
2:14.94
2:16.13
2:17.53

150
1:59.27
1:59.66
1:59.52
2:01.29
2:01.21
2:02.28
2:02.57
2:04.23
2:04.19
2:04.87
2:05.33
2:07.52
2:08.13
2:07.34
2:07.40
2:10.65
2:13.07
2:14.68



13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name

BOONoOR~WNE

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Emily Heslop
Zara Ryan
Jelena Sekulic
Emilia Patrick
Isla Currie
Hannah Stewart
Olivia Entrican
Natasha Muir
Sophie Bradley
Elizabeth Scammell
Lucy Wilkins
Emily Cannon
Danielle Parker
Georgina Vlatas

Place Name

1. Rebecca Dutfield
2. Eilidh MacGregor
3. Francine Kidd

4.  Sarah Hammond
5.  Abigail Dow

6. Jody Turner

7. Natasha Garry

8. Malka Reuben

9. Louise French
10. Samantha Bousfield
11. Lucy Douglas

12. Alice Hall

13. Paige Pope

14. Cassidy Willson
15. Imogen Shepherd
16. Lucy Barton

Sarah Collin

AaD

13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13

AaD

14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

15/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name

1. Lucy Campbell

2. Eleanor Dolan

3. Juliet Flamank

4.  McFadzen Louise
5. Katie Vallance

6. Celeste Lindeque
7. Courtney Brick

8. Jennifer Kearney
9. Hannah Dawson
10. Molly Simmons
11. Alice Hartney

12. Issy Baxter

13. Katie Cannon

14. Suzannah Hill
15. Abigail Goldfinch
16. Imogen Brown

AaD

15
16
15
15
16
16
15
15
16
15
15
15
16
15
15
16

Club
Amersham
Newbury
Bracknell
Amersham
Wycombe Dis
Reading
Amersham
Reading
Amersham
Windsor
Newbury

Wycombe Dis

Amersham
Bracknell

Club
Windsor
Bracknell

Wycombe Dis

Amersham
Maidenhead
Bracknell

Wycombe Dis

Bracknell
Tilehurst
Chesham
Reading
Amersham
Newbury
Chalfont

Wycombe Dis

Chesham

Wycombe Dis

Club
Windsor
Amersham
Amersham
Newbury
Amersham
Windsor
Bracknell
Bracknell
Chesham
Amersham
Tilehurst
Wycombe Dis

Wycombe Dis

Newbury
Windsor
Reading

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name

1. Katherine Shaw
2.  Olivia Moore

3. Fiona Shaw

AaD

17
17
17

Club
Amersham
Windsor
Wycombe Dis

Time
2:24.77
2:32.67
2:35.92
2:37.77
2:39.07
2:41.44
2:41.54
2:43.76
2:44.89
2:46.47
2:46.51
2:46.91
2:48.34

DNC

Time
2:22.57
2:30.64
2:30.87
2:31.38
2:32.04
2:34.74
2:34.96
2:36.64
2:36.65
2:38.69
2:42.01
2:42.25
2:42.38
2:42.41
2:44.61
2:46.65
DQ ST-

Time
2:15.43
2:18.31
2:28.72
2:28.82
2:30.74
2:31.69
2:32.69
2:32.84
2:33.28
2:34.85
2:36.13
2:37.05
2:37.54
2:38.12
2:39.50
2:43.33

Time
2:15.90
2:33.49
2:35.92

Points
572
487
457
442
431
412
411
395
387
376
375
373
363

Points
598
507
505
500
493
468
466
451
451
434
408
406
405
405
389
375

Points
698
656
527
526
506
497
487
486
481
467
456
448
443
439
427
398

Points
691
480
457

50
34.41
36.18
36.70
37.52
36.98
38.11
37.73
38.28
39.49
40.61
40.25
40.36
39.66

50
34.32
35.32
34.84
35.94
36.33
36.43
36.25
36.87
37.34
36.36
37.43
39.36
37.71
38.22
39.03
38.84

50
32.41
32.52
36.41
35.04
36.37
37.25
34.26
35.63
36.96
37.10
36.59
37.39
37.48
36.60
38.80
39.14

50
32.55
35.35
36.17

100
1:11.08
1:15.44
1:16.29
1:17.47
1:17.57
1:19.75
1:18.07
1:19.46
1:20.74
1:23.43
1:23.15
1:22.41
1:22.29

100
1:10.51
1:13.19
1:12.99
1:15.03
1:15.34
1:16.70
1:16.30
1:16.57
1:17.04
1:16.46
1:17.95
1:20.75
1:18.64
1:18.45
1:21.08
1:20.72

100
1:06.59
1:06.80
1:13.80
1:12.67
1:14.59
1:16.48
1:12.07
1:14.30
1:15.74
1:16.69
1:15.60
1:17.12
1:17.39
1:17.09
1:19.45
1:20.42

100
1:06.91
1:13.70
1:15.38

150
1:48.07
1:54.41
1:56.76
1:57.89
1:59.28
2:01.53
1:59.73
2:02.31
2:03.53
2:06.48
2:06.39
2:04.74
2:05.65

150
1:46.39
1:51.82
1:52.29
1:54.32
1:54.34
1:57.11
1:56.81
1:57.01
1:57.69
1:58.44
2:00.42
2:02.94
2:00.59
2:01.09
2:03.54
2:04.34

150
1:41.16
1:42.41
1:51.90
1:51.10
1:53.42
1:55.03
1:52.21
1:54.09
1:54.94
1:56.50
1:56.37
1:57.97
1:57.94
1:58.31
2:00.24
2:02.33

150
1:41.81
1:53.67
1:55.85



JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS

Place Name AaD
1. Rebecca Dutfield 14
2.  Emily Heslop 13
3.  Eilidh MacGregor 14
4.  Francine Kidd 14
5.  Sarah Hammond 14
6. Abigail Dow 14
7. Zara Ryan 13
8. Jody Turner 14

Club

Windsor
Amersham
Bracknell
Wycombe Dis
Amersham
Maidenhead
Newbury
Bracknell

COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS

Place Name AaD
1. Lucy Campbell 15
2. Katherine Shaw 17
3. Eleanor Dolan 16
4, Rebecca Dutfield 14
5.  Emily Heslop 13
6. Juliet Flamank 15
7. McFadzen Louise 15
8.  Eilidh MacGregor 14

Club
Windsor
Amersham
Amersham
Windsor
Amersham
Amersham
Newbury
Bracknell

EVENT 40 Boys 200m Backstroke

10 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD
1 Joel Lange 10
2 Matthew Burton 10
3 Moritz Hoogers 10
4. Dominic Keast 10
5. James Bell 10
6 Jordan Hobbs 10
7 Toby Redshaw 10
8 Daniel Burlingham 10
9. Ellis Morgan 9
10. Charles Kirkpatrick 10
11. George Elliott 10
12. Dylan Philpott 10
13. Benjamin Smith 10
14. Ben Zandonati 10
15. Patrick Boyle 10
16. Ruud Drew 10
17. Cody Moss 10
18. Patrick Kenny 10
19. Joseph Horstead 9
Cameron Brooker 10
Aleksandar Sekulic 10

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD
1 Nimath Ukkash 11
2 Jack Tucker 11
3 Alex Ahern 11
4.  Luke Griffiths 11
5.  Oliver Hardman 11
6 James Rogers 11
7 William Scott 11
8 Kai Furnell-Brennan 11
9. Ben Hutchins 11
10. Owain Rance 11
11. James Aldred 11
12. James Irwin 11
13. Oliver Ross 11

Matthew Vlatas 11

Club
Maidenhead
Windsor
Windsor
Bracknell
Amersham
Newbury
Maidenhead
Amersham
Amersham
Bracknell
Amersham
Slough Eton
Amersham
Amersham
Maidenhead
Reading
Bracknell
Wycombe Dis
Amersham
Wycombe Dis
Bracknell

Club
Windsor
Newbury
Chesham
Bracknell
Amersham
Tilehurst
Chesham
Windsor
Newbury
Bracknell
Chalfont
Amersham
Wycombe Dis
Bracknell

Time
2:22.57
2:24.77
2:30.64
2:30.87
2:31.38
2:32.04
2:32.67
2:34.74

Time
2:15.43
2:15.90
2:18.31
2:22.57
2:24.77
2:28.72
2:28.82
2:30.64

Time
2:46.85
2:48.75
2:56.84
3:06.29
3:06.31
3:08.69
3:09.84
3:10.32
3:11.20
3:12.35
3:14.64
3:14.68
3:15.61
3:16.21
3:16.43
3:17.29
3:17.61
3:20.81
3:25.43

DQ T-
DQ T-

Time
2:44.96
2:45.26
2:48.03
2:48.69
2:49.96
2:51.24
2:55.45
2:55.59
2:59.79
3:03.15
3:03.79
3:06.06
3:08.27

DNC

Points
257
248
216
184
184
177
174
173
170
167
162
161
159
158
157
155
154
147
137

Points
266
264
251
248
243
237
221
220
205
194
192
185
179

50
39.71
39.84
41.90
45.13
44.80
45.37
45.14
44.67
46.57
44.78
45.50
48.01
46.45
46.22
48.13
46.16
46.72
48.87
49.68

50
38.70
40.63
40.97
40.03
40.87
39.89
42.18
40.91
41.96
44.36
44.62
43.97
45.11

100
1:22.85
1:23.60
1:28.32
1:33.67
1:33.87
1:34.15
1:35.39
1:33.51
1:37.15
1:34.94
1:35.37
1:37.05
1:36.22
1:36.05
1:38.57
1:37.25
1:38.01
1:39.76
1:42.09

100
1:20.62
1:22.87
1:24.64
1:22.63
1:25.45
1:23.74
1:27.26
1:26.88
1:27.49
1:32.73
1:32.59
1:32.49
1:33.05

150
2:05.30
2:07.09
2:13.76
2:22.40
2:23.40
2:23.26
2:24.94
2:24.36
2:26.66
2:24.75
2:26.41
2:27.88
2:26.80
2:27.16
2:28.76
2:29.49
2:29.33
2:32.28
2:35.26

150
2:03.26
2:04.86
2:07.49
2:06.41
2:08.72
2:08.16
2:11.83
2:11.83
2:14.31
2:20.28
2:18.37
2:20.26
2:20.95



12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD
1. Oscar Kelly 12
2. Harvey Karavis 12
3.  Reuben Alexander 12
4.  Tom Lundi-Sadd 12
5. Max Hoogers 12
6. Ryan Sitton 12
7.  Zachary Bischoff 12
8.  Angus Guironnet 12
9. Ryan Elder 12

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD
1. Craig Hodges 13
2.  Thomas Strudwick 13
3. James McFadzen 13
4.  Benjamin Goldfinch 13
5. Hugo Bellamy 13
6. Luke Boles 13
7.  Luke Hollingsworth 13
8. Ethan Carter 13
9. Rami Elias 13
10. Lewis Ball 13
11. George Longhurst 13
12. James Baxter 13
13. Ross Calder 13

14. Joshua Penning-Lambert 13

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD
1. George Marsh 14
2. Liam Jones 14
3. Luke Thomas 14
4,  Albert Karavis 14
5. James Mullally 14
6. James Worsley 14
7. Cormack Tate 14
8. Jordan Huggett 14
9.  Christopher Harbour 14
10. Aiden Roberts 14
11. Tads Ciecierski-Holmes 14

Luc Schreiber 14

15/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD
1. Calum MacGregor 16
2. Matthew Penning-Lamber 15
3. Alastair Bingham 16
4, Jake Jezzard 16
5.  Cameron Moffat 15
6. Alexander Farrell 16
7. JaiAllen 15
8. Connor Lewis 15
9. Samuel Bannister 15
10. Jasper Copp 15
11. Harry Good 15
12. Rory House 15

James Ellison 15

Club
Maidenhead
Windsor
Bracknell
Wycombe Dis
Windsor
Newbury
Amersham
Chalfont
Reading

Club

Bracknell
Amersham
Newbury
Windsor
Amersham
Maidenhead
Amersham
Wycombe Dis
Windsor
Wycombe Dis

Wycombe Dis

Wycombe Dis
Amersham
Amersham

Club
Amersham

Wycombe Dis

Wycombe Dis
Windsor
Amersham
Bracknell
Amersham
Chalfont
Wycombe Dis

Wycombe Dis

Reading
Newbury

Club

Bracknell
Amersham
Windsor
Newbury
Windsor
Windsor
Bracknell
Wycombe Dis
Bracknell
Chesham
Maidenhead
Wycombe Dis
Bracknell

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD
1. Daniel Barraclough 17
2. Christopher Brook 18
3.  William Rose 17
4.  Andrew Beveridge 18

Theo Wapshare 18

Club
Amersham
Bracknell
Chesham
Amersham

Wycombe Dis

Time
2:40.03
2:42.33
2:43.96
2:47.34
2:48.18
2:51.67
2:51.69
2:52.57
2:53.01

Time
2:22.11
2:25.61
2:26.20
2:30.25
2:34.43
2:35.14
2:35.61
2:37.11
2:37.83
2:38.34
2:41.76
2:42.64
2:43.01
2:44.24

Time
2:15.63
2:18.95
2:19.20
2:23.83
2:28.67
2:29.10
2:30.90
2:31.87
2:35.76
2:37.16
2:37.90

DNC

Time
2:09.51
2:12.51
2:13.24
2:13.47
2:16.19
2:16.60
2:22.97
2:23.62
2:24.14
2:25.70
2:27.31
2:31.59

DNC

Time
2:10.27
2:13.38
2:16.62
2:16.66

DNC

Points
291
279
271
254
251
236
236
232
230

Points
416
386
382
352
324
319
317
308
303
300
282
277
275
269

Points
478
445
442
401
363
360
347
341
316
307
303

Points
549
513
505
502
472
468
408
403
398
386
373
342

Points
540
503
468
468

50
37.51
39.59
40.02
39.70
40.36
40.66
41.52
40.17
40.72

50
32.53
34.14
33.89
36.15
36.74
37.05
37.35
37.66
37.35
37.82
37.86
38.06
38.95
37.59

50
32.24
32.25
34.05
34.57
35.35
34.56
36.01
34.80
36.33
35.97
36.60

50
30.41
31.14
31.09
31.27
32.94
31.75
33.55
33.74
34.31
34.20
35.12
35.00

50
30.81
31.64
31.83
31.62

100
1:18.57
1:21.34
1:22.59
1:22.43
1:23.67
1:24.87
1:25.26
1:24.48
1:25.54

100
1:08.64
1:10.92
1:10.55
1:14.55
1:16.72
1:17.30
1:17.41
1:18.44
1:18.23
1:17.95
1:19.24
1:19.46
1:20.28
1:19.03

100
1:07.60
1:.07.74
1:10.08
1:12.37
1:13.14
1:12.21
1:14.65
1:14.19
1:15.56
1:15.92
1:16.77

100
1:03.23
1:04.80
1:04.56
1:05.15
1:.07.11
1:06.02
1:09.79
1:10.49
1:10.09
1:11.00
1:12.98
1:13.31

100
1:04.04
1:05.95
1:06.55
1:06.30

150
1:59.82
2:03.24
2:04.85
2:06.13
2:06.34
2:09.69
2:08.94
2:09.81
2:10.31

150
1:45.91
1:48.23
1:48.70
1:53.21
1:56.53
1:57.04
1:58.37
1:59.27
1:58.18
1:58.99
2:01.30
2:01.64
2:02.53
2:01.51

150
1:42.41
1:43.88
1:45.32
1:49.33
1:51.64
1:50.80
1:53.59
1:53.13
1:56.21
1:56.86
1:57.93

150
1:36.41
1:38.88
1:39.20
1:39.53
1:41.95
1:41.36
1:47.53
1:47.72
1:47.13
1:48.69
1:50.64
1:52.89

150
1:37.76
1:40.54
1:41.93
1:41.74



JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS

Place Name AaD Club Time
1. George Marsh 14 Amersham 2:15.63
2. Liam Jones 14 Wycombe Dis 2:18.95
3. Luke Thomas 14 Wycombe Dis 2:19.20
4.  Craig Hodges 13 Bracknell 2:22.11
5. Albert Karavis 14 Windsor 2:23.83
6. Thomas Strudwick 13 Amersham 2:25.61
7. James McFadzen 13 Newbury 2:26.20
8. James Mullally 14 Amersham 2:28.67

COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS

Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Calum MacGregor 16 Bracknell 2:09.51
2.  Daniel Barraclough 17 Amersham 2:10.27
3. Matthew Penning-Lambel 15 Amersham 2:12.51
4.  Alastair Bingham 16 Windsor 2:13.24
5.  Christopher Brook 18 Bracknell 2:13.38
6. Jake Jezzard 16 Newbury 2:13.47
7. George Marsh 14 Amersham 2:15.63
8. Cameron Moffat 15 Windsor 2:16.19

EVENT 41 Girls 50m Freestyle - Ch Final

Place Name AaD Club Time Points

1. Abigail Dow 14 Maidenhead 27.13 629
New County Junior Record* - Previous record Katherine Shaw, Amersham, 27.66 set in 2010
New Age Group Meet Best Time 14 Yrs - Previously Abigail Dow, Maidenhead, 27.70 setin 2012

2. Katherine Shaw 17 Amersham 27.39 611
3.  Lily Glover 15 Windsor 27.84 582
4.  Alannah Fillingham 16 Bracknell 28.30 554
5. Connie Dean 13 Maidenhead 28.35 551
6. Lucy Campbell 15 Windsor 28.78 527
Eleanor Dolan 16 Amersham DNC
Sarah Hammond 14 Amersham DNC

* County and Junior Records subject to ratification

COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS

Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Abigail Dow 14 Maidenhead 27.13
2. Katherine Shaw 17 Amersham 27.39
3. Lily Glover 15 Windsor 27.84
4.  Alannah Fillingham 16 Bracknell 28.30
5. Connie Dean 13 Maidenhead 28.35
6. Lucy Campbell 15 Windsor 28.78

Eleanor Dolan 16 Amersham DNC

Sarah Hammond 14 Amersham DNC



EVENT 42 Girls 50m Freestyle - Jun Final

Place Name AaD Club Time Points
1. Mia Poplawska 13 Amersham 28.77 527
2. Rebecca Dutfield 14 Windsor 28.94 518
3. Molly Norman 14 Amersham 28.96 517
4. Beth Hirst 14 Wycombe Dis 29.02 514
5. Zara Ryan 13 Newbury 29.03 513
6.  Millicent Routledge 12 Windsor 29.49 490
7.  Olivia Entrican 13 Amersham 29.73 478
8. Cassie Pratley 14 Windsor 30.25 454

JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS

Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Abigail Dow 14 Maidenhead 27.13
2. Connie Dean 13 Maidenhead 28.35
3. Mia Poplawska 13 Amersham 28.77
4. Rebecca Dutfield 14 Windsor 28.94
5. Molly Norman 14 Amersham 28.96
6. Beth Hirst 14 Wycombe Dis 29.02
7. ZaraRyan 13 Newbury 29.03
8.  Millicent Routledge 12 Windsor 29.49
9.  Olivia Entrican 13 Amersham 29.73
10. Cassie Pratley 14 Windsor 30.25
11.

EVENT 43 Boys 50m Freestyle - Ch Final

Place Name AaD Club Time Points
1. Oliver Leonard 17 Windsor 23.56 639
New Age Group Meet Best Time 17+ Yrs - Previously Simon Burnett, Wycombe, 23.81 set in 2002
2. Alan Tarleton 17 Maidenhead 24.37 577
3.  Alexander Farrell 16 Windsor 24.98 536
4.  Christopher Brook 18 Bracknell 25.10 529
5.  Ashley Wilkie 17 Amersham 25.63 496
6. Cameron Moffat 15 Windsor 25.66 495
7. Timothy Delaney 18 Windsor 25.92 480
Gavin Suen 16 Bracknell DNC

COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS

Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Oliver Leonard 17 Windsor 23.56
2. Alan Tarleton 17 Maidenhead 24.37
3. Alexander Farrell 16 Windsor 24.98
4.  Christopher Brook 18 Bracknell 25.10
5.  Ashley Wilkie 17 Amersham 25.63
6. Cameron Moffat 15 Windsor 25.66
7. Timothy Delaney 18 Windsor 25.92

Gavin Suen 16 Bracknell DNC



EVENT 44 Boys 50m Freestyle - Jun Final

Place Name AaD Club Time Points
1. James Brindley 14 Amersham 26.55 446
2. Liam Jones 14 Wycombe Dis 26.85 432
3.  David Mitchell 14 Bracknell 26.86 431
4. David Rogers 14 Tilehurst 26.99 425
5.  Fraser Brydon 14 Amersham 27.00 425
6. George Marsh 14 Amersham 27.15 418
7. James Mullally 14 Amersham 27.33 409
Luc Schreiber 14 Newbury DNC

JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS

Place Name AaD Club Time
1. James Brindley 14 Amersham 26.55
2. Liam Jones 14 Wycombe Dis 26.85
3. David Mitchell 14 Bracknell 26.86
4. David Rogers 14 Tilehurst 26.99
5.  Fraser Brydon 14 Amersham 27.00
6. George Marsh 14 Amersham 27.15
7. James Mullally 14 Amersham 27.33
0. Luc Schreiber 14 Newbury DNC

EVENT 45 Girls 100m Butterfly - Ch Final

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50
1. Lily Glover 15 Windsor 1:03.32 657 30.42

New Age Group Meet Best Time 15/16 Yrs - Previously Elizabeth Gray, Tilehurst, 1:04.52 set in 2011
2.  Ellie Wood 17 Reading 1:04.05 634 30.01

New Age Group Meet Best Time 17+ Yrs - Previously Ellie Wood, Reading, 1:04.33 set in 2012
3. Elizabeth Gray 17 Tilehurst 1:04.75 614 30.64
4. Zara Ryan 13 Newbury 1:06.35 571 31.40

New Age Group Meet Best Time 13 Yrs - Previously Zara Ryan, Newbury, 1:06.45 set in 2012
5.  Alannah Fillingham 16 Bracknell 1:06.40 569 31.28
6. Sarah Hammond 14 Amersham 1:06.90 557 31.72
7.  Holly Williams 16 Amersham 1:07.23 549 31.08
8.  Antonia Knowles 20 Windsor 1:07.64 539 31.33

COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS

Place Name AaD Club Time
1. Lily Glover 15 Windsor 1:03.32
2. Ellie Wood 17 Reading 1:04.05
3. Elizabeth Gray 17 Tilehurst 1:04.75
4. Zara Ryan 13 Newbury 1:06.35
5. Alannah Fillingham 16 Bracknell 1:06.40
6. Sarah Hammond 14 Amersham 1:06.90
7.  Holly Williams 16 Amersham 1:07.23
8.  Antonia Knowles 20 Windsor 1:.07.64



EVENT 46 Girls100m Butterfly - Jun Final

Place Name

ok wnpE

Eilidh MacGregor
Cassie Pratley
Molly Norman
Connie Dean
Malka Reuben
Rebecca Dutfield
Jody Turner
Abigail Dow

AaD
14
14
14
13
14
14
14
14

Club
Bracknell
Windsor
Amersham
Maidenhead
Bracknell
Windsor
Bracknell
Maidenhead

JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS

Place Name

EVENT 47 Boys 100m Butterfly - Ch Final

NDMENOOTA®NE

Zara Ryan

Sarah Hammond
Eilidh MacGregor
Cassie Pratley
Molly Norman
Connie Dean
Malka Reuben
Rebecca Dutfield
Jody Turner
Abigail Dow

Place Name

ONoGaRrwDRE

Oliver Leonard
Gavin Suen
James Ellison
Christopher Brook
Calum MacGregor
Charlie Messenger
Timothy Delaney
Alan Tarleton

AaD
13
14
14
14
14
13
14
14
14
14

AaD
17
16
15
18
16
16
18
17

Club
Newbury
Amersham
Bracknell
Windsor
Amersham
Maidenhead
Bracknell
Windsor
Bracknell
Maidenhead

Club
Windsor
Bracknell
Bracknell
Bracknell
Bracknell
Windsor
Windsor
Maidenhead

COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS

Place Name

ONoGar~wWN P

Oliver Leonard
Gavin Suen
James Ellison
Christopher Brook
Calum MacGregor
Charlie Messenger
Timothy Delaney
Alan Tarleton

EVENT 48 Boys 100

Place Name

ONoGaRrWN R

Luke Thomas
James Brindley
Luke Hollingsworth
George Longhurst
Benjamin Goldfinch
James Worsley
Christopher Harbour
Harvey James

AaD
17
16
15
18
16
16
18
17

AaD
14
14
13
13
13
14
14
13

Club
Windsor
Bracknell
Bracknell
Bracknell
Bracknell
Windsor
Windsor
Maidenhead

Club
Wycombe Dis
Amersham
Amersham

Wycombe Dis

Windsor
Bracknell
Wycombe Dis
Chalfont

JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS

Place Name

ONoGRr~wDE

Luke Thomas
James Brindley
Luke Hollingsworth
George Longhurst
Benjamin Goldfinch
James Worsley
Christopher Harbour
Harvey James

AaD
14
14
13
13
13
14
14
13

Club

Wycombe Dis

Amersham
Amersham
Wycombe Dis
Windsor
Bracknell

Wycombe Dis

Chalfont

Time
1:08.13
1:08.50
1:.09.27
1:10.85
1:11.64
1:14.63

DNC
DNC

Time
1:06.35
1:06.90
1:08.13
1:08.50
1:09.27
1:10.85
1:11.64
1:14.63

DNC
DNC

Time
58.19
59.49

1:00.09
1:00.81
1.01.74
1:03.03
1:03.30
1:.03.75

Time
58.19
59.49

1:00.09
1:00.81
1:.01.74
1:03.03
1:03.30
1:.03.75

m Butterfly - Jun Final

Time
1:.03.76
1:03.95
1:06.48
1.07.41
1:07.98
1:09.64
1:10.64
1:13.00

Time
1:.03.76
1:03.95
1:06.48
1.07.41
1:07.98
1:09.64
1:10.64
1:13.00

Points
527
519
501
469
453
401

Points
578
541
525
506
484
455
449
439

Points
439
435
387
371
362
337
323
292

50
32.40
31.51
34.11
33.29
33.27
33.66

50
27.46
27.85
28.33
28.55
29.10
28.97
29.12
29.46

50
30.24
30.85
30.43
31.57
31.84
31.84
32.96
32.61



